South Bend

2016 Civil City Budget – proposed

Items of Inquiry needing more information:

Department of Public Works

Summary of requests/inquiries based on the presentation at the August 19, 2015 Personnel & Finance Committee meeting:

Power-Point Overview of Department of Public Works

- Power-point Slide #3 depicts an updated organizational structure. When will the
 Department be filing an ordinance to amend Section 2-13 (A)(3) of the South Bend
 Municipal Code to update the "administrative functions" listed for this department to
 reflect these changes?
 - The Department of Public Works administrative functions did not change. There is a consolidation of the Environmental Services and Water Works divisions which is outlined in Section 2-13 (C) subject to availability of appropriated funds within the department of Public Works and the approval of the Mayor. No ordinance amendment will be filed.
- Power-Point Slide #18 "Solid Waste Cash Balance" notes that it "assume 9% Rate Increase 9/1/2015". In light of the fact that a rate increase will not be in effect on September 1st, how will the cash balance be affected?
 - The estimated additional revenue from a 9% rate increase Sept-Dec was \$120,888.
 - Current cash balance as of the end of August is \$242,338
 - It is estimated that the cash balance without a rate increase will be below \$100,000 by the end of FY 2015.
- <u>Power-Point Slide #18</u> listing the "Solid Waste 2016 Goals" notes: "Finish Integration of ELEMOS". When will this waste management software be fully integrated, what is its cost to be fully implemented, and what will be the costs for ongoing training/upgrades?
 - ELEMOS will be fully integrated by the end of 2016. All new trucks ordered by Solid Waste are specified to include the ELEMOS system. There will be no additional costs associated with training or upgrades. These costs are associated with the licensing fee paid yearly at a cost of \$1,650 per truck for a total \$33,800 yearly.
- <u>Power-Point Slide # 29</u> "Central Services" notes that there are "bi-fueled CNG/gasoline powered police cars". What is the revised schedule with TRANSPO to have the fueling station for the police vehicles fully operation?

- The Transpo CNG Facility is scheduled to be completed by the Contractor on December 14, 2015 and should be in full operation for the City's fleet usage in January 2016. The Contractor is on schedule with the building site construction and the equipment has been ordered. NIPSCO installed a new service main to the site and the gas meter should be set within the next two weeks. The gas pumping and compressor equipment is scheduled to be delivered at the end of October with installation completed by November 17th. The critical path for the project completion of this project is the equipment delivery.
- <u>Power-Point Slide # 40</u> "Radio Communications AVL Project". What is the timeline to have the automatic vehicle locator (AVL) operational for the public to see a map for street cleaning and snow removal so that we all can see which streets have been completed in real time on a map available on the City's website. Are public view maps and satellite maps part of our system? What is the cost of AVL, and what is the ongoing cost for training and upgrades to the system?
 - We now have 75% of the new radios installed. After FCC approval (3-6 months) it could take another 60 days before the system is functional for internal use. Most of the time frame will depend on the tower company and their availability. We cannot start replacing antennas or repeaters without FCC approval.
 - We anticipate public view maps on the City's webpage by the third quarter on 2016. We will roll them out as they are developed and may be able to move that timeframe up.
 - The system utilizes a digital radio frequency and there are no additional ongoing costs. The system uses our two-way radio signal, so there are no satellite services. This operates much the same as the Police and Fire systems. The cost of the complete system is \$453,000 this includes all new digital radios for all staff other than Police and Fire.
- Power-Point Slide # 53 "2015 Milestones Strategic Plan Five Goals". What is the timeline, summary of objectives, summary of proposed changes, etc., which are needed in addition to the August 12, 2015 recycling forum sponsored by the Office of Sustainability in order to work to "Become a Net Zero City"? Are the meeting minutes of the Green Ribbon Commission posted online?
 - We do not take minutes, per se, of the Green Ribbon Commission meetings since participants spend most of their time in smaller working groups. However, we often capture some notes from each group via flip-chart pages and worksheets. The Office also prepares meeting facilitation slides for each meeting.
 - Although we are not required to provide formal agendas or minutes for this type of meeting, we wanted to make it easier for Commissioners to refer back to past meeting materials. Therefore, we are in the process of creating and populating a

- website to serve Commissioners. The GRC website exists separately from the Sustainability Office website and currently can only be viewed by those who have the link http://southbendin.gov/grc.
- The Green Ribbon Commission is a community based public engagement group that created strategic goals for the community through a series of meetings. The Net Zero City references their desire to move the City closer to producing as much energy as it consumes and towards producing zero waste. It is clearly a lofty goal, but one that the Commission felt that it was important to move towards. The Office of Sustainability continues to work to find ways to reduce the City's energy consumption and waste through internal initiatives.
- Power-Point # 59 "Ongoing and 2016 Initiatives Maximize Operational Efficiency". How
 large will the "Employee Sustainability Committee" be? Will they meet during regular
 business hours? How will they be selected and how will their recommendations be shared
 to the SBCC and others?
 - The Employee Sustainability Committee, dubbed "WorkSmart" will be between 20-30 employees.
 - o They will participate in WorkSmart during regular business hours.
 - Employees were nominated by their division and department directors. We requested all City divisions nominate a participant. This program is designed to be an opportunity for a staff member to gain leadership and communications skills, build cross-departmental relationships, and provide peer education. Therefore our Office did not require any prior sustainability knowledge or significant managerial status.
 - The WorkSmart team will be ambassadors to their departments and divisions, educating their co-workers about behaviors that, for example, save money, reduce waste, or improve efficiency. This will be communicated via staff meetings, posters and signs, and person-to-person conversation. The City Clerk's Office is represented on the WorkSmart team and that member will have the responsibility to communicate to staff and users of the Clerk's Office, including the SBCC. In addition, the Sustainability Office can summarize WorkSmart progress as a separate item in its existing reporting mechanisms.
- <u>Power-Point # 66</u> "Engineering Staff Changes". Provide written job descriptions of the current part-time permit manager and the proposed permit manager. Provide a written job description for the new "project inspector" position which is proposed. How much "additional revenue" will be needed to pay for these positions?
 - See attached job descriptions (pages 10-13). Approximately \$123,000 additional revenue would be required to fund these new positions, of which, \$58,000 is allocated to the Engineering budget.

- Power-Point # 68 "Downspout Disconnection Assessment". Are the city interns canvasing all types of property or just residential? Will the data be summarized by highest priority needing attention which is based on volume of rainwater/runoff? Is there a listing by Council Districts?
 - The summer intern program is over for 2015. The interns only canvased residential properties. Once completed, we have the ability to parse the data by CSO area and by council district.
- Power-Point # 100-#102 "Safe Routes to School Coquillard, Harrison & Lincoln: What is the INDOT/Federal funding for each of these on the cost sharing program of 80/20. How does the amount of INDOT/Federal funding compare to prior years and what are the projections for 2016?
 - The City applied for a grant for 2015 funding and again for 2016 funding. There is no prior year funding for safe routes to school.
 - o All SRTS funding is 80% federal / 20% local match
 - O FY 2015 Coquillard & Harrison; Total Federal Construction Dollars = \$1,322,100
 - FY2016 Perley & Lincoln: Total Federal Construction Dollars = \$1,368,000
- Power-Point # 105, # 139-#142 "2015 Curb and Sidewalk Program". During the 2015 presentation a "Curb & Sidewalk Condition Analysis" was given which highlighted that:

37% were in Fair condition	31.4 % are in Fair condition [220 miles]
15% were in Poor condition	are in Poor condition [90 miles]
8% were in Very Poor condition	4.5% are in Bad condition [31 miles]
[Slide # 32 PW Budget August 20, 2014]	[Slide # 141 PW Budget August 19, 2015]

Despite these statistics, why is funding proposed to be reduced from the current \$ 1.2 million?

While we are prepared to support doing more on sidewalks, we have concerns about increasing this program without a path to a longer term solution. The proposed 2016 budget will cover 4 miles of sidewalks between the sidewalk program and Safe Routes to Schools. DCI is also looking at including some sidewalks as a part of neighborhood development projects. Even at a substantially higher rate of investment, it would take decades to replace the current bad-to-poor sidewalks. By that time, there could be an additional 220 miles of sidewalks in bad-to-poor condition. The bottom line is that an all-public sidewalk program cannot be a solution to our sidewalk needs. To address our great sidewalk needs, we'll have to find ways to bring more private dollars into sidewalks. A combination of cost share, matches, grants, reimbursements, and owner responsibility has to come into play, and we would be more comfortable adding resources on sidewalks if we can agree on a realistic strategy to address our city's needs long term.

• Power-Point # 125 "2015 LTCP Reassessment". What is the projected time-table for:

Engineering Analysis – January 2016 Affordability Analysis – January 2016 Integrated Planning – 2016/2017

Central Services:

- On page 27 it notes that monies are proposed to be transferred "out of our cash reserve over to fund 224 to cover our 2016 capital expenses". Summarize why this is needed, the amount proposed to be transferred, and the cash reserve balance if the request is approved.
 - O The Central Services Operating Fund is fund 222 and the Central Services Capital Fund is fund 224. Monies are transferred from fund 222 to fund 224 to fund capital projects. The 2016 budgeted transfer amount is \$130,519. The cash reserves balance in fund 222 is projected to be \$1,465,432 at December 31, 2016 if this transfer is made. This is a healthy fund reserve balance. A separate capital fund is used to enhance transparency and accountability.
- On page 28 it notes that Navil will be upgraded. What will this cost and timeline for the upgrade?
 - \$25,000 and it includes the equipment, software, training and 2 year maintenance program. We will start the project in the 1st quarter of 2016 and have it complete before our October inventory.
- Have the amount of taxicab inspections going down in light of Uber, Lyft, SideCar, etc? If yes, what is the financial impact in fees collected and have any public safety complaints been received in light of no inspections, insurance, etc.?
 - We are currently licensing Taxis (licenses run October to October) and have seen no decline in the number. We have not received any public safety complaints about the unlicensed services.

Streets and Engineering:

- Provide more detailed information on the "volume of traffic service requests" notation is this related to the increase in special events?
 - Yes. The average number of events between 2011 through 2013 that required traffic control was 140. These events included running or walking events, residential block parties, business block parties, festivals, parades, motor cycle rides, and biking events. As the success and popularity of these events continue

to grow, similar events have evolved that coincide with the original events. 2014 showed a noticeable increase of events at approximately 170, and we are predicting that we will exceed that number in 2015, especially with the SB150 celebrations. A few examples of new events that may return in 2016 are the "Slide the City" event and the 4H Fair parade to name a few.

- Provide more detailed information on "our permitting gees and efforts do not balance" notation.
 - Permitting and plan review is a service provided by Engineering. This service uses 2 FTE and 1 PTE, which with overhead equates to roughly \$225,000 in expenditures. Current fees, many of which have not been increased since 1962 bring in a revenue of approximately \$20,000. Therefore, about \$205,000 of those costs are subsidized with tax revenue.
- The notation under Major Moves # 412 [p. 118] states in part that "2015 included several roundabout projects which were not included for 2016". What is the total amount to be spent in 2015 on roundabouts and will that \$\$ be repaid to the Major Moves account?
 - o In 2015 the following roundabout projects were paid from Major Moves. The funding was used to pay for engineering services:
 - Olive-Sample: \$224,139
 - An anticipated \$510,000 will be needed to pay for the local match portion of the construction work in 2016.
 - Marion / SR 933: \$546,816
 - Construction is to be paid for out of the TIF Bond in 2016.
 - Bartlett / SR 933: \$237,755
 - Construction is to be paid for out of the TIF Bond in 2016.
 - The total 2015 amount spent to date on roundabouts is \$1,008,710. It is not anticipated that those monies will be repaid to the Major Moves account.
- What positions have been vacant this calendar year?
 - Director of Streets, Street Department Manager, Sewer Department Manager,
 Sewer Superintendent V, Financial Specialist II
- Who has been providing personnel services for each of the vacant positions?
 - O All Public Work supervisors, front office staff, and job leaders have been taking on additional responsibilities and workloads to compensate during the interim period until the positions are filled. We have interviewed candidates for the Director of Streets positions and should have that key position filled soon. In hiring the Director first, it will allow the Director to be involved in and drive the hiring process for his/her direct managers.

• What is the cost savings due to the vacant positions?

SALARY & BENEFITS:

0	STREET DEPT – Dir. of Streets/Street Manager/Financial Specialist:	\$141,237
0	SEWER DEPT – Dir. of Streets/Sewer Mgr/Supt V/Financial Spec:	\$184,979
0	CURB & WALK – Dir. of Streets:	\$ 4,377
0	SEWER CONCRETE – Dir. of Streets:	\$ 4,378
0	SEWER INSURANCE – Dir. of Streets/Sewer Manager:	\$ 28,156

Water Works:

- On p. 153 Water Works Operations & Maintenance (O & M) Fund # 620 it notes that there is a "projected decreased based on lower trend levels of consumption use". Provide more details on these projections.
 - Metered services are our major source of funding for operating and maintenance expenses, capital improvements and repayment of debt issued. The metered customer revenue group within Charges for Services Revenue has experienced a weakening in revenue. Unanticipated change in volume of water used can be contributed to multiple factors such as conservation measures, downsizing of meters, and of course Mother Nature plays a significant role in how much water is used on an annual basis.

The 2016 revenue assumption for metered services is based on actual revenue comparatives in 2015, 2014 and 2013 during the first six months of each year. The metered services only revenue in 2015 declined 4.6% compared to 2014 and 2014 declined only 1% compared to 2013.

- On p. 153 Fund # 620 it is also noted that there is "a reduction in plumbing contractor expenses for the Water Leak Insurance Program". Provide details of the savings.
 - o The water service line repair budget account is presumed to be less based on refining standardized practices and their associated costs. Leaks are investigated and classified by type by Water Works personnel. The classification type is according to the estimated flow rate and any other pertinent data. A flat rate structure was implemented to include labor, equipment and material which covers the majority of the repairs. Not all on-site conditions are covered by the standard rate structure. Special circumstances were also identified with crew rates and equipment fees per job.

Wastewater and Sewers:

- On p. 123 of the Solid Waste Operations & Maintenance (O & M) Fund # 610 it is noted that \$300,000 is expected in early 2016 from a grant to help "reimburse the cost of acquiring new CNG fueled trash trucks". Is this a one-time grant? What is the total cost for such trucks?
 - o This is a one-time Grant that the City received from the Indiana Department of Environmental Management for 2014/15 for the purchase of alternate fuel vehicles. We applied for and received a similar grant in 2013 for \$178,820. The Grant was originated in 2014 and we will receive the funds (\$300,000) as soon as we receive all three vehicles. The Lightning Loader cost \$182,599.56, including the \$45,936 CNG fuel system. The two Rear Loaders cost \$255,586 each, including the \$42,313 each CNG fuel system. Total cost of the Grant Project, \$693,771.56 prior to receiving the Grant money, with a net cost of \$393,771.56.
- Sewer Insurance Fund # 640 [pp. 210-218]: provide more detail on the notation "evaluate fee structure to provide potential for additional contractors in pre-qualification program".
 - Here are "negotiated rates" provided by Bob Frame plumbing that do not reflect their actual rates. Bob Frame lowered some of its rates so they could perform repairs for the City:

	Sewer Ins. Rates	Bob Frame Rates
Trip charge for Excavator (per job)	\$250.00	\$250.00
Excavator (per hour)	\$140.00	\$160.00
Back Hoe (per hour)	\$80.00	\$125.00
Mini Excavator (per hour)	\$80.00	\$125.00
Hand Compactor (per job)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Dump Truck (20 Yard)	\$80.00 (per hour)	\$125.00 per job, (plus \$80.00 per hour when used)
Dump Truck/Trailer	\$65.00 (per hour)	\$75.00 per job, (plus \$80.00 per hour when used)
Laborer (per hour)	\$55.00	\$80.00

All remaining rates for saw cutting and trench boxes are identical to the Sewer insurance rates. Some Contractors are hesitant to enlist on the contractor registry due to the rates they have established during previous years in business. This is most evident in the categories of Back Hoe, Mini Excavator, and Laborer rates.

The City will try to find the appropriate rates that will save the City money, but also ensure that we have an adequate number of Contractors on the registry.

• Provide a summary of any vacancies in the Sewer Insurance operations and how those saved monies have been utilized.

- O There are no full-time vacancies in the Sewer Insurance program. Director of Streets and Sewer Operations Manager positions are currently vacant and those positions are partially allocated to the Sewer Insurance program. Those saved monies have not been utilized. The addition of Clay Township and other unincorporated sewer customers to the Sewer Insurance program may result in an increase in calls and repair costs. The savings of approximately \$28,000 may need to be transferred to Sewer Repair line item depending on those new costs.
- When was the last time that the Sewer Insurance website has been updated to show greater transparency of the operations?
 - O We have new information available to post on the website that would be beneficial to the residents explaining the Sewer insurance program, what it covers, and preventive maintenance that can be done to avert Sewer problems. Not sure when the last update was done, but the new information will be added to the website before the end of 2015.
 - See attached quarterly sewer insurance report and associated invoices (pages 14-87).
 Sewers Division will send this report to the Council on a quarterly basis.
- Provide more details regarding the notation on p. 220 Wastewater Operations & Maintenance (O & M) Fund # 641 that states "bring recommendations forward that will help combine the water and wastewater departments into a Utility Department". Is there a cost/benefit analysis on this? What is the projected timeline?
 - O In the 2016 budget we are recommending position changes that are the first steps in finding synergies and creating one Utility division. At this time we do not have a cost benefit analysis, but there are many opportunities for cross-divisional efforts that will provide better service or lower costs.
 - The recommendation for 2016 position changes that will affect the transition are:
 - Customer Service and Utility Billing Office Director
 - Water Quality and Laboratory Director
 - Environmental Compliance Manager
 - Utility Safety Director
 - Utility Purchasing and Storeroom Manager
 - Allocation of time for key staff in operations and maintenance to work in both departments.

THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND POSITION DESCRIPTION

Job Title: Permit Manager

Department: Department of Public Works/Division of Engineering

Reports To: Manager, Bureau of Public Construction **FLSA Status:** Full-time, Non-Exempt, Non-Bargaining

Hours: 8:00 AM to 4:45 PM

JOB SUMMARY:

Manage the engineering permit and records office, which includes reviewing, issuing, and recording permits and plan reviews, and coordinating inspections for a variety of construction projects.

ESSENTIAL JOB FUNCTIONS:

- Provide location of sanitary and storm sewers.
- Issues permits for work in the right-of-way, which includes permits such as excavation, occupancy, and concrete.
- Responsible for processing permit money.
- Maintain files on bonded contractors and excavators.
- Maintain city address grid system and assign all city addresses.
- Provide legal description of properties in the city.
- Respond to request by Board of Public Works in review of right-of-way vacations, encroachments, and bond status of contractors and excavators.
- Research and provide information for service reports for proposed areas of annexation to the city.
- Provide flood zone information.
- Review/recommend and comment on re-plats, major/minor subdivisions and rezoning for area plan.
- Attend County/City Building Department Plan Review of new construction and additions to existing structure(s).
- Ability to write legal descriptions of right-of-way vacation and various other plats and parcels.
- Maintains permit records and process a variety of permits electronically through Geographic Information System (GIS) software and database systems.
- Update features in GIS.
- Coordinates plan and site reviews with Area Plan Commission and Building Department.
- Serves as a resident archiver for plan and site reviews.
- Coordinates permit inspections with Project Inspectors.
- Provides monthly and yearly reports on permits and site and building reviews.

NON-ESSENTIAL / MARGINAL FUNCTIONS:

• Assumes additional responsibilities as requested.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Any combination equivalent to (a) two years of college with specialized training in geographic information systems, surveying, drafting, and/or engineering or (b) high school diploma with additional two (2) years of experience in a survey crew in civil engineering or private construction or (c) high school diploma with (2) years of clerical experience and/or secretarial experience related to public works construction, area planning, or geographic information systems.

KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS, AND ABILITIES:

A working knowledge of principles of civil engineering, construction practices, construction materials, zoning and legal descriptions. Ability to inspect construction work for adherence to codes and specifications. Ability to deal effectively with contractors and the public. Knowledge of personal computers and related software in a networked environment, including Excel, Word, Access, and the ability to learn and use GIS within 6 months of employment.

CERTIFICATES, LICENSES, REGISTRATIONS:

Valid driver's license required.

EQUIPMENT:

Photocopier, Fax, Misc. Office Equipment, Personal computer (laptop), automobile.

PHYSICAL DEMANDS:

Occasionally move and lift 30 pounds.

WORK ENVIRONMENT:

Work is performed at the County-City Building office building.

DRUG TEST REQUIRED

Revised Date: 9/11/15

THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND POSITION DESCRIPTION

Job Title: Project Inspector II

Department: Department of Public Works/Division of Engineering

Reports To: Manager, Bureau of Public Construction **FLSA Status:** Full-time, Non-Exempt, Non-Bargaining

Hours: 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM (Winter Hrs - 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM)

JOB SUMMARY:

Perform inspection for a variety of heavy construction, highway, building, and public works construction projects.

ESSENTIAL JOB FUNCTIONS:

- Serves as a resident inspector for building, sewer, water and roadway construction projects including INDOT projects. Monitors construction projects insuring quality construction methods in accordance to plans and specifications.
- Maintains construction records. Processes a variety of records used to keep track of performance, material testing and quantities.
- Responsible for field testing and documentation of materials used. Tests materials such as concrete, asphalt and soils for adherence to specifications.
- Reviews plans for public works construction.
- Provides survey advice to various City Departments including right of ways, street elevation and drainage problems.
- Determine property ownership from public records.
- Serves as Radioactive Safety Officer.

NON-ESSENTIAL / MARGINAL FUNCTIONS:

• Assumes additional responsibilities as requested.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Any combination equivalent to a college degree in civil engineering and/or six years of experience in construction and/or civil engineering. Some specialized training or work experience in land/route surveying.

KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS, AND ABILITIES:

A working knowledge of public works construction practices and materials. Ability to inspect construction work for adherence to codes and specifications; ability to deal effectively with contractors and the public; knowledge of personal computers and related software in a networked environment, including Excel, Word and Access.

CERTIFICATES, LICENSES, REGISTRATIONS:

Valid driver's license required. Certification or ability to become certified as a Project Engineer by the Indiana Dept. Of Transportation.

EQUIPMENT:

Personal computer (laptop), automobile, nuclear gauge, concrete/asphalt testing equipment, surveying equipment, magnetic locator.

PHYSICAL DEMANDS:

Occasionally move and lift 80 pounds.

WORK ENVIRONMENT:

Work is performed at a variety of locations: the County-City Building office, on job sites, in project filed offices, and in or on facilities under construction in ambient weather.

DRUG TEST REQUIRED

Revised Date: 8/16/07

City of South Bend, Indiana Sewer Insurance Program 2015 1st Quarter 2015

START	INVOICE					SUCCESSFUL				SUB-	1 1	Concrete	Concrete	Asphalt	Asphalt	JOB	REPAIR
DATE	DATE	NO.	ADDRESS	PROPERTY OWNER	COMPANY	UNSUCCESSFUL	PO#	DIG	2ND OP	TOTAL	Level	Labor	Materials	Labor2	Materials2	TOTAL	SUMMARY
12/10/14	12/12/14	1546	POLAND ST	YESENIA HERNANDEZ	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
12/11/14	12/12/14	720	E WASHINGTON ST	CAMPUS HOUSING	BASS EXCAVATING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220175		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
12/11/15	12/15/14	720	E WASHINGTON ST	CAMPUS HOUSING	BASS EXCAVATING		220175	1805.00		1805.00	5	504.90	0.00			2309.90	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
12/12/14	12/15/14	2415	EISENHOWER AVE	CARLOS FLORES	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
12/12/14	12/15/14	2737	RUSH ST	CYNTHIA HOSTETLER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220174		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
12/12/14	12/17/14	2737	RUSH ST	CYNTHIA HOSTETLER	BASS EXCAVATING		220175	4300.00		4300.00	5	336.60	717.50			5354.10	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
12/17/14	12/18/14	2415	LAWTON ST	TROY THOMAS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220174		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
12/17/14	12/18/14	2415	LAWTON ST	TROY THOMAS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220174		300.00	300.00	N/A					300.00	CLEANING LINES
12/17/15	12/22/14	2415	LAWTON ST	TROY THOMAS	C&E EXCAVATING		220173	1564.84		1564.84	2					1564.84	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
12/22/14	12/23/14	1510	HIGH ST	BRADLEY MANAGEMENT	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
12/23/14	12/24/14	1201	MINER ST	JOHNNY GARDNER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
12/26/14	12/29/14	725	S 31ST ST	PETER SWANSON	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220174		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
12/26/14	12/31/14	725	S 31ST ST	PETER SWANSON	BOB FRAME PLUMBING		220174	3467.62		3467.62	. 3					3467.62	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
12/29/14	12/29/14	1653	OBRIEN ST	BILLY MERRIWEATHER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		450.00	450.00	N/A					450.00	CLEANING LINES
12/29/14	12/30/14	1334	LINCOLN WAY EAST	THOMAS HOLLEMAN	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		700.00	700.00	N/A					700.00	CLEANING LINES
12/30/14	12/31/14	1109	WOODWARD AVE	LEE ANN CRAWFORD	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		250.00	250.00	N/A					250.00	CLEANING LINES
12/31/14	12/31/14	2016	KENDALL ST	ROSS DEAL	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220174		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
12/31/14	01/02/15	2208	BERGAN ST	SHARRON ADAMS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	DP		800.00	800.00	N/A					800.00	CLEANING LINES
12/31/14	01/07/15	2208	BERGAN ST	SHARRON ADAMS	BASS EXCAVATING		DP	4310.00		4310.00	5	336.60	685.75			5332.35	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
12/31/14	01/02/15	3010	HARTZER ST	ELVIA MADRIGAL	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	DP		250.00	250.00	NA					250.00	CLEANING LINES
12/31/14	01/15/14	3010	HARTZER ST	ELVIA MADRIGAL	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
01/02/15	01/05/15	1028	TALBOT AVE	CHERYL STALLING	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	DP		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
01/05/15	01/05/15	1621	BELMONT AVE	JAY VARGA	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	DP		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
01/05/15	01/09/15	1621	BELMONT AVE	JAY VARGA	C&E EXCAVATING		DP	1956.79		1956.79	3					1956.79	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
01/05/15	01/12/15	1621	BELMONT AVE	JAY VARGA	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	DP		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
01/05/15	01/20/15	1621	BELMONT AVE	JAY VARGA	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		2560.00	2560.00	N/A					2560.00	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
01/07/15	01/19/15	1440	SUNNYMEDE AVE	NATALIE SNIDER	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	6860.00		6860.00	5	425.91	735.88			8021.79	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
01/08/15	01/09/15	3631	RAINBOW DR	DANNIELLE WRAY	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	DP		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
01/21/15	01/22/15	734	S 30TH ST	THOMAS MORRIS	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
01/23/15	01/23/15	1734	COLLEGE ST	MARIE BUCKHANAN	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
01/26/15	01/27/15	1610	E DONALD ST	LINDA THACKER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		200.00	200.00	N/A					200.00	CLEANING LINES
01/27/15	01/28/15	1405	KESSLER PL	BENNET FISHER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
01/28/15	01/28/15	606	S 33RD ST	STEVEN KRONEWITTER	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		1000.00	1000.00	N/A					1000.00	CLEANING LINES
01/29/15	01/29/15	2605	PRAST BLVD	GINA GROVES	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220181		450.00	450.00	N/A					450.00	CLEANING LINES
01/29/15	02/05/15	2605	PRAST BLVD	GINA GROVES	C&E EXCAVATING		220182	6807.86		6807.86	5	508.34	1055.00			8371.20	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES

City of South Bend, Indiana Sewer Insurance Program 2015 1st Quarter 2015

START	INVOICE				SUCCESSFUL				SUB-		Concrete	Concrete	Asphalt	Asphalt	JOB	REPAIR
DATE	DATE	NO. ADDRESS	PROPERTY OWNER	COMPANY	UNSUCCESSFUL	PO#	DIG	2ND OP	TOTAL	Level	Labor	Materials	Labor2	Materials2	TOTAL	SUMMARY
02/03/15	2/3/2015	510 BIRDSELL ST	ROBERT NORRIS	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		300.00	300.00	N/A					300.00	CLEANING LINES
02/05/15	02/06/15	3206 HILLTOP DR	WARD DOOLEN	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		450.00	450.00	N/A					450.00	CLEANING LINES
02/05/15	02/06/15	3237 ARDMORE TRL	AURORA ALEMAN	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		900.00	900.00	N/A					900.00	CLEANING LINES
02/06/15	02/09/15	3533 RIVERSIDE DR	ANTHONY STERNS	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
02/06/15	02/09/15	806 N ELMER ST	JANICE BUSH	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		750.00	750.00	N/A					750.00	CLEANING LINES
02/12/15	02/13/15	701 S 27TH ST	NATHAN PAL	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		800.00	800.00	N/A					800.00	CLEANING LINES
02/06/15	02/17/15	936 S 36TH ST	SAVINO RIVERA	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220181		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
02/16/15	02/18/15	936 S 36TH ST	SAVINO RIVERA	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	2940.00		2940.00	5	364.65	342.88			3647.53	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
02/20/15	02/25/15	927 E OAKSIDE ST	NHLANHLA MGWABA	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
02/25/15	02/26/15	1972 CREEKBANK LN	LOUISE FLETCHER	BASS EXCAVATING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220180		200.00	200.00	N/A					200.00	CLEANING LINES
02/25/15	02/27/15	1972 CREEKBANK LN	LOUISE FLETCHER	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	1483.00		1483.00	2					1483.00	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
02/25/15	02/26/15	826 E DUBAIL AVE	LIDIA MARINEZ	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
02/27/15	02/27/15	1230 S 30TH ST	JERRY ENDERS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		650.00	650.00	N/A					650.00	CLEANING LINES
02/27/15	03/04/15	1230 S 30TH ST	JERRY ENDERS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		300.00	300.00	N/A					300.00	CLEANING LINES
02/25/15	03/02/15	726 E BROADWAY ST	TERRY FORD	BASS EXCAVATING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220180		400.00	400.00	N/A					400.00	CLEANING LINES
02/25/15	03/03/15	726 E BROADWAY ST	TERRY FORD	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	3750.00		3750.00	5	567.88	844.00			5161.88	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
02/26/15	02/27/15	833 N ELMER ST	AUGUSTIN BANGO	BASS EXCAVATING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220180		900.00	900.00	N/A					900.00	CLEANING LINES
02/26/15	03/16/15	833 N ELMER ST	AUGUSTIN BANGO	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	3590.00		3590.00	5	448.80	820.00			4858.80	REPAIR OF BROKEN LINES
02/27/15	03/02/15	1409 E SOUTH ST	EDWARD BERNHARD	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
03/02/01	03/06/15	722 OBRIEN ST	NABOR CAMACHO	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		450.00	450.00	N/A					450.00	CLEANING LINES
03/06/15	03/09/15	1210 HANEY AVE	RYAN MILLER	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
03/09/15	03/09/15	1911 LEER ST	ALICE FARRINGTON	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	UNSUCCESSFUL	191508		1005.09	1005.09	N/A					1005.09	CLEANING LINES
03/09/15	03/12/15	1911 LEER ST	ALICE FARRINGTON	C&E EXCAVATING		220182	8404.41		8404.41	3	508.34	896.75			9809.50	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
03/09/15	03/10/15	937 S 21ST ST	TAMA CRISOVAN	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		600.00	600.00	N/A					600.00	CLEANING LINES
03/16/15	03/16/15	118 N COQUILLARD DR	NATHAN KAIN	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		350.00	350.00	N/A					350.00	CLEANING LINES
03/17/15	03/17/15	1222 S 32ND ST	RICHARD SCARBOROUGH	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
03/25/15	03/25/15	1365 VIKING DR	THOMAS WERT	BASS EXCAVATING	SUCCESSFUL	220180		800.00	800.00	N/A					800.00	CLEANING LINES
03/25/15	03/27/15	1125 N BROOKFIELD ST	LORI LEEMREIS-PROP MGR	BASS EXCAVATING	UNSUCCESSFUL	220180		700.00	700.00	N/A					700.00	CLEANING LINES
03/27/15	04/06/15	1125 N BROOKFIELD ST	LORI LEEMREIS-PROP MGR	BASS EXCAVATING		220180	5270.00		5270.00	5	567.88	650.00			6487.88	ELIMINATION/INFILTRATION
03/27/15	03/31/15	1130 COLLEGE ST	HEATHER FELLOWS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		500.00	500.00	N/A					500.00	CLEANING LINES
03/31/15	04/01/15	1628 N ADAMS ST	ALPHONSO SUTHERLAND, JR	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		300.00	300.00	N/A					300.00	CLEANING LINES
03/31/15	04/01/15	1647 JOHNSON ST	ANDREW LYONS	BOB FRAME PLUMBING	SUCCESSFUL	220181		300.00	300.00	N/A					300.00	CLEANING LINES

City of South Bend, Indiana Sewer Insurance Program 2015 1st Quarter 2015

SUCCESSFUL

SUB-

Concrete Concrete

Asphalt

Asphalt

JOB

REPAIR

INVOICE

START

DATE		DATE	NO.	ADDRESS	PROPERTY OWNER	COMPANY	UNSUCCESSFUL	PO #	# DIG	2ND OP	TOTAL	Level	Labor	Materials	Labor2	Materials2	TOTAL	SUMMARY
		•									•	·						
TOTAL SU	JCCESS	FUL SECON	ID OPINIONS	1ST QUARTER:	3	9	MONTHLY SUP	MMAR'	Y-REPAIR CA	TAGORIES								
TOTAL UN	NSUCCE	ESSFUL SEC	COND OPINIO	NS 1ST QUARTER:	1	4												
TOTAL DI	GS 1ST	QUARTER	:		1	4	REPAIR/REPLACE	MENT		TOTALS								
TOTAL SE	COND	OPINIONS	EXPENDITUR	ES 1ST QUARTER:	28915.0	9	ELIMINATION/INF	ILTRATI	ION	7								
TOTAL CO	ONTRAC	CTOR DIG E	EXPENDITURE	ES 1ST QUARTER:	56509.5	2	CLEANING LINES			52								
TOTAL LA	BOR/N	MATERIALS	CONCRETE 1	ST QUARTER:	11317.6	6	REPAIR OF BROKE	N LINES	S	8								
TOTAL LA	BOR/N	MATERIALS	ASPHALT 1ST	Γ QUARTER:	0.0	0												
					96742.2	7					<u>-</u> '							

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1546 POLAND SOUTH BEND, IN 46619

Grand Total

500.00

38580		12/10/2014	S-38580		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Licens	e#
38580		12/10/2014	S-38580		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT T	PO CIERN MAIN C	ewed ead and	OPINION			
IN DOUBLE 4" & 6"				. PULLED BAC	K TREE ROOTS.	
LUSHED THE LINE WIDOOL. BARRY WAS ON	ITH LOTS OF WAT				LINE AND IT LOOKS	
TEVE 2.5 HRS	TD.	MOM T	A 500 00			
e \$200.00 PER HOU	JK	TOTAL	\$ 500.00			
JCCESSFUL	I hereby certify	that the attached inv	oicc(s) is (are) true and co	orrect	,	
į	the material or s	services for which the elved accepted	e charges are made were			
	2-12-1	'/)	I Vamen	1.		
·	(Date)		Department Head of Design	169)		
	Thereby certify t	that the attached invi	oice(s) is (are) true and co	rrect		
İ	and I have audit	ed the same in acco	rearice with IC 5-11-10-1.	ð		
	(Date)	for Cor	ntroller's Office			
			·			
						
					Material *	0.00
				. <u></u>	Labor	500.00
					Subtotal Tax	500.00 0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

4

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

TO City of South Bend Sewas Dept

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637



8515

DATE 12-12-14 JOB NO. 12/2/4-01

(574) 904-6315

South Bend IN 46601 JOBIOCATION 720 E Washington Steert TERMS DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT Republic of South Bend Republic of South Bend Republic of South Bend Republic of South Bend Description Description Description PRICE AMOUNT Republic of South Bend Republic of South Bend Description De	731 5	Lafagette Blud. JOBNAME			
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT By N 30' to main From 6" Clean But Tow Tree town with I'm Retainen + was Not able to Oren. Dis Hours Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or asserbase for which the changes are made varie citated and accelved accepted. 2-12-15 Signature (Department Read of Designee) Il moby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there reading the same in acceptance(s) is (are) true and correct and there are a same acceptance and correct and there are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance are a same acceptance and correct and the acceptance are a same acceptance are			EWashin	ston SX	a
Replan city of South Bond. Brand 30' to main From B" Clear but The Tree Lawell with I'y Retire + was Not able to open. Dis Hours Allot Open. Thereby cartly that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and carrect the material are services for which the charges are made were referred and received accepted. 2-2-15 Signature (Department Head of Designee) Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and correct and invoice(s) is (are) the and or correct in the material properties of the charges are made were referred and received accepted. 1 reply certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and correct and and correc	TERMS		· ·		
Replan city of South Bond. Brand 30' to main From B" Clear but The Tree Lawell with I'y Retire + was Not able to open. Dis Hours Allot Open. Thereby cartly that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and carrect the material are services for which the charges are made were referred and received accepted. 2-2-15 Signature (Department Head of Designee) Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and correct and invoice(s) is (are) the and or correct in the material properties of the charges are made were referred and received accepted. 1 reply certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) the and correct and and correc		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOL	NT
RAN 30' to main From 6" Clear Dut Tu Tree Law M with I'm Retinen + was Not able to Open. Dis Hours Wort able to Open. Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct fine material or services for which the charges are made were extend and received accepted. 2-12-15 Signaluse (Department Assed of Designee) Ill-reby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and the control of the charges are made were extend and received accepted. 2-12-15 Signaluse (Department Assed of Designee) Ill-reby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audiced the same in accordance with 10.6-11-10-1.6 70+44. \$5.20. 40	>	1			
Clear But Ton Tree Lower with 1/4 Retained to Designed 1/4 Retained to DPen) 1/500 000					
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made viere critered and received accepted. 2-1-15 (Date) 1 Invelvy certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made viere critered and received accepted. 2-1-15 (Date) 1 Invelvy certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there excited the same in accordance with 10 6-11-19 1-16 7 Other 15 200.					
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cretered and received accepted. 2-12-13 Signature (Department Head of Designee) It creby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct accepted. 2-12-13 Signature (Department Head of Designee) It creby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 70+14 70		_	-		1
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the method or services for which the charges are made were credered and received accepted. (Date) Signature (Department Mead of Designee) II breby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with 10 5-11-10-1.6 Total C. 500. do					+
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were credered and received accepted. 2-12-15 Signature (Department Nead of Designee) II ereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in ease dance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 Total: \$5.80.		, and the state of			<u> </u>
Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were created and received accepted. 2-12-15 Signature (Department Head of Designee) Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in ease-dance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 Total: \$5.80.					
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-19-1.6 75+44.		2/2 HOURS		580	00
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 7ot+41.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>		
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-19-1.6 75+44.					
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-19-1.6 75+44.					
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-19-1.6 75+44.					
the material or services for which the charges are made were cordered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) Hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 7otal. 5-20.	•	Not OPen			
the material or services for which the charges are made were cordered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Read of Designee) Hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 7otal. 5-20.					
the material or services for which the charges are made were cordered and received accepted. 2-12-15 (Date) Signature (Department Read of Designee) Hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 7otal. 5-20.					
2-12-15 An A. Kammski (Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee) Hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 75+44. 5-20.	· · ·	the material or services for which the charges are made were			
(Date) Signature (Department Aead of Designee) Ithereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and theve audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6 75+44.	i -				
and there audited the same in accordance with 10.5-11-10-1.6 Total. 15-20.	,				<u> </u>
Total 520. 00		Hiereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct			
(E. for Controller's Office		AND THE COMMON COMMON CONTRACTOR OF THE COMMON COMM	Total	520.	40
		(E. for Controller's Office			
18		18			

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

2043 South Bend, Ave.

Invoice Date:

12/15/2014

PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

12214

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

December 15, 2014

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DESCRIPTION	PRICE
720 East Washington St., South Bend, IN	
Sewer Insurance Work	
Scope of Service	.
Pipe was crushed under brick road. Repaired pipe under road. There was an existing clean out in t tree lawn so we did not install a new one. Cleaned line 90' towards the house side and 40' towards to main.	
Time & Material On-Site Mobilization and Demobilization 416C Rubber Tire Backhoe (5.5) Hour @ \$80.00 (2) Laborers (11) Hours @ \$55.00 (1) Sections of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$40.00 each (1) 6" 22 @ \$35.00 each Trench Box 6 x 6 Compactor Excavation Permit (2) Hour Sewer Lateral Cleaning after Repair @ \$200.00 a hour	\$ 70.00 440.00 605.00 40.00 35.00 140.00 50.00 25.00 400.00
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true a tibe material or services for which the charges are made ordered and received accepted. 2-12-15 Signalure (Department Head of Control of the charges) I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true at and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-1	were nulli Designee)
15 KP oK 12-16-14 (Date) for Controller's Office	

:

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 2415 EISENHOWER SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

38607		12/15/2014	S-38607		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Numbe	r Due Date	Contractor's Lie	ense #
38607		12/15/2014	S-38607		PC887700840	. :
ABOR & EQUIPMENT I	O CLEAN MAIN SI	EWER FOR 2ND.	OPINION.			
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6" LOWING FINE. THE			AN OUT IN THE	BASEMENT. THE	LINE IS OPEN AND	
YLER 2.5 HRS (ARRED 2.5 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOU	JR.	TOTAL \$	500.00	•		
UCCESSFUL						
·				ine marking or services ordered and received a 2-12-15 (Devo)	e attached invoice(s) is (are) is tor which the charges are accepted. Signature (Department Heattached invoice(s) is (are) same in accordance with IC	made were numble ad of Designee) true and correct
			į.	Date)	for Controller's Office	-
<u></u>					Material	0.00
			-		Labor	500.00
	·				Subtotal Tax	500.00 0.00
					Grand Total	500.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 2737 RUSH ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46614

38616		12/15/2014	S-38616	,	Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lice	ense #
38616		12/15/2014	S-38616		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT T	o clean main s	EWER FOR 2ND.	OPINION,			
RIED RUNNING SEVER ET PASSED 75 FT. EWER. BARRY WAS O	CABLE WAS COMI	IZE KNIVES TH NG BACK SHINY	ROUGH 4" CLEAN O AND HAD DIRT ON	UT IN THE BAS IT. TELEVIS	SEMENT. COULD NOT SED AND LOCATED	1 /- , , ,
TEVE 3.0 HRS DAM 3.0 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOU	R	. то	TAL \$ 600.00			
NSUCCESSFUL					-	
			्रे अस्ति स्वासी ज	that the attached in services for which to cerved accepted.	voice(s) is (are) true and co he charges are made were	orrect
			2-12-15 (Date)		X. Kamens Department Head of Design	
		į			voice(s) is (are) true and co ordance with IC 5-11-10-1.0	
			(Dale)	for Co	atroller's Office	
			·			
					Material Labor	0.00 600.00
			•		Subtotal Tax	600.00 0.00
				•	Grand Total	600.00

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637

(574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

12/18/2014

12314

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

December 17, 2014

· ·	Contact Name:	Mr. Kevin Dombrowski
DESCRIPTION	V .	PRICE
2737 Rush St., Sou	ıth Bend, IN	
Sewer insurance	ce Work	
Scope of Serv Line was broke at tap at the main. Ran new line from main tree lawn. Hauled four loads out and three loads back in.		n outs in
Time & Material O	n-Site	
the may ordered — — (Date)	one of the stacked invoice (s) is (are) to tental or services for which the charges are made and received accepted. Signoture (Department Head y certify that the attached invoice (s) is (are) true audited the same in accordance with IC 5-	nde were Not Designie)
1x15 1LD 0 L.12-19-14 (Date)	for Controller's Office	

TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms Net 15 Days)

\$ 4,300.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer; #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN / 2415 LAWTON SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

38673		12/18/2014	S-38673		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse #
38673		12/18/2014	S-38673		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR 2ND	OPINION.			
LEANED MAIN SEWER O THE HOUSE CLE LOWING FINE BAR	ANED LINE SEVER	AL TIMES. FLU	JSHED LINE WITH	KNIVES 50 F LOTS OF WATE	T. TO MAIN AND BAC R AND IT IS OPEN A	Ķ ND
PEVE 3.0 HRS DAM 3.0 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HO	UR	TOTAL:	\$ 600.00			
JCCESSFUL OPING	ta big			· <u>-</u>		
		!	Eheraby cartify the argument at or sa argument and rece	ervices for which the	oice(s) is (ar-s) true and corre is charges are made were	ct / - .
		:	<u>2-12-15</u> (Data)	Signature (D	X Yamunung epartment Head of Designer	<u>(</u> ∌)
			I hereby certify the and I have audit-	not the attacked invi ed the same in acco	sine(s) is (are) true and corre rdance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	ect
		-	(Cate)	for Col	atroller's Office	
				·		
·					Material Labor	0.00 600.00
					Subtotal Tax	600.00 0.00
				,	Grand Total	600.00

Page 1 of 1

0.00

300.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 2415 LAWTON SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

Tax

Grand Total

38692		12/19/2014	S-38692		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse#
38692		12/19/2014	S-38692		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER AFTER DI	G.			
AN DOUBLE 6" KNIV ITY TELEVISED THE				CITY MAIN SEVE	RAL TIMES. THE	
YLER 1.5 HRS DAM 1.5 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HO	UR	TOTAL:	\$300.00			
ISCELLANEOUS/EQUI SEWER MACHINE	PMENT		<i>:</i>			-
UCCESSFUL			the maternal	If with the attached in services for which received accepted.	nvoice(s) is (are) true and o the charges are made were	correct
			<u>2-12-</u> (Daie)		dy S. Kamuri (Department Head of Design	Mr gnee)
·					nvoice(s) is (are) true and c cordance with IC 5-11-10-1	
			(Date)	for C	ontroller's Office	
			()		Material Labor	0.00 300.00
				· -	Subtotal	300.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

*** PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE TAX EXEMPT ***



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice#
12/22/2014	14593

227 W JEFFERS	JC WORKSÆNGIN SON ST	IEERING				
SOUTH BEND,	IN 400UI		Terms	Project	App	lication #
			Due Upon Receipt			
Serviced	Item	Description	חסת	Hours	Rate	Amount
2/22/2014	UTILITY-MU		2415 LAWTON ST SEWER REPAIR SEWER REPAIR PER ATTACHED BREAKDOWN		1,564.84	1,564.84
	FINANCE	A two and one half percent (2 charge is added each month b days from the date of this involved from C & E Excavating, Inc. 1 Excavating, Inc., incurs any excollection of monies owed, you responsible for all collection on timited to attorney's fees. Indiana Sales Tax	eginning thirty (30) bice or any billing If C & E xpense in the bu are fully		7.00%	0.00 0.00
; ; ;	critered and receive 2 - 12 - 15 (Date) Thereby certify that if		ie were smoli f Designee)			,
í	Date)	for Controller's Office	1-10-5.0			
hank you for yo	ur business.			Total		\$1,564.84
	•			Balance	e Due	\$1,564.84

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1510 HIGH ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46614

38717		12/23/2014	S-38717		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Numbe	r Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse#
38717		12/23/2014	S-38717		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN SE	EWER FOR 2ND.	OPINION.			
EANED SEWER FROM SITE & TELEVISE	6" OUTSIDE CLEAD THE LINE. THE	AN OUT TO MAI E LINE LOOKS	N 80 FT. WITH GOOD.	DOUBLE 4" & 6"	KNIVES. BARRY WA	\$
AN 2.0 HRS CD 2.0 HRS @ \$200.00 PER H	R	TOTAL: \$40	0.00			
SCELLANEOUS/EQUI SEWER MACHINE CCESSFUL	PMENT		,		affached invoice(s) is (are) to for which the charges are m accepted.	
			<i>!</i>	2-12-15 (Date)	Signature (Department Head	I of Designee)
					attached invoice(s) is (are) tr arne in accordance with IC 5	
			- ((Dale)	for Controller's Office	
484		4			<u></u>	<u> </u>
					Material Labor	0.00 400.00
	*-				Subtotal Tax	400.00 0.00
					Grand Total	400.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 120**4** MINER ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46617 1201 MINET

Amount Paid

38731		12/24/2014	S-38731		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Numbe	er Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse #
38731		12/24/2014	S-38731		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT				MD SAM A DDD OVIMA	nery 75 pm WT444	-
LEANED SEWER FROM OUBLE 4" 6 6" KNI	BASEMENT WALL VES. TELEVISED	THE LINE WIT	MAIN IN THE S	CAMERA AND THE I	LINE IS CLEAR.	
AVE R. 2.5 HRS YLER 2.5 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HO		TOTAL	: \$500.00	,		
ISCELLANEOUS/EQUI SEWER MACHINE	PMENT					
UCCESSFUL			: th	e inabilitie of survious for dered and received acce	0,01	e were
				<u>2-12-15 1</u> Jate) Sig	mature (Department Head o	
-			; ai	nereby certify that the atta nd I have audited the sain	eched involce(s) is (are) true ne in accordance with IC 5-1	and correct 1-10-1.6
			. <u>(E</u>	Pale)	for Controller's Office	`
		·				
		-			Material Labor	0.00 500.00
				-	Subtotal Tax	500.00 0.00
				•	Grand Total	500.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

*** PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE TAX EXEMPT ***

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

monor (0, 1)=31 1311 12mm (0, 1)=35

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 725 S. 31ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

Grand Total

600.00

38746		12/29/2014	S-38746		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lic	ense #
38746		12/29/2014	S-38746		PC887700840	,
ABOR & EQUIPMENT TO	CLEAN MAIN SI	EWER FOR 2ND.	OPINION.			
AN SEVERAL DIFFEREN OID NOT PULL ANYTHIN	T KNIVES OUT I	FROM 4" CLEAN VISED AND LOC	OUT IN BASEME ATED THE LINE.	NT. COULD ONL BARRY WAS ON	Y GET AROUND 25 F SITE.	T.
TEVE 3.0 HRS. ARK 1.5 HRS. ATE 1.5 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER HOUR		TOTAL:	\$600.00			
ISCELLANEOUS/EQUIPM SEWER MACHINE CAMERA	ENT		. Ih	within partify that the a	dinted to the control of the control	
NSUCCESSFUL			on	dered and received acc	illuched invoice(s) is (are) to www.ich uhe charges are mulphed.	rue and correct ade were
				2-12-15 ale) s	hynature (Department Head	nins((
			ed 1 ons 1	ereby certify that the set If have audited the sai	lachad invoice(s) is (are) th the in accordance with IC 5	ue and correct -11-10-1.6
			(Da	le)	for Controller's Office	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•					,	
					Material Labor	0.00
					Subtotal Tax	600.00 0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

*** PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE TAX EXEMPT ***

Page 1 of 2

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 725 S. 31ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

38772		12/31/2014	S-38772		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #	\mathcal{I}
38772		12/31/2014	S-38772		PC887700840	

LABOR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT TO REPAIR SEWER.

BOB FRAME MATERIAL

MARKED AREA FOR UTILITY LOCATES. DUG DOWN IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE TO SEWER. CUT OUT BROKEN SECTION AND RE-PIPED BACK WITH NEW 6" CLEAN OUT. BACK FILLED THE AREA TO GRADE. CLEANED SEWER LINE WITH DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES. PULLED BACK SOME ROOTS. THE LINE IS OPEN & FLOWING. WILL NEED TO BACK DIRT AND SEED AREA IN THE SPRING.

UNIT PRICE

(1) 6" 2-WAY C/O TEE	181.50	181.50
(1) 6" WYE	33.56	33.56
(1) 6" 45	16.15	16.15
(2) 6" SHIELD CLAY TO PL. FERNCO	54.71	109,42
(1) 6" SHIELD PL TO PL FERNCO	54.71	54.71
(1) 6" FEMALE ADAPT.	21.60	21.60
(1) 6" THREADED PLUG	9.43	9.43
(1) STICK 6" PIPE	44.52	44.52
(4) 4" SCH. 35 PIPE	1.33	5.32
(1) 4" 45	8.52	0.52
(1) 4" X 2" FERNCO	15.92	15.92
(1) 4" X 6" REDUCER	28.22	28.22
(1) LOAD BLACK DIRT	75.00	75.00
MISCELLANEOUS/EQUIPMENT		
EXCAVATOR TRIP CHARGE		250.00
DUMP TRUCK	•	80.00
LABOR		
420- CAT (OPERATOR) 8.75 HRS		1093.75
TED 9.0 HRS		720.00
ADAM 9.0 HRS		720.00

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct too material or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

2-12-15 /

(Date)

Signature (Department Flead of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material	603.87
Labor	2,533.75
Misc	330.00
Subtotal	3,467.62
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	3,467.62

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

*** PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE TAX EXEMPT ***

450.00

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. **BARRY** ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 1653 O'BRIEN SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

Amount Paid

Grand Total

38752		12/29/2014	S-38752		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's L	icense#
38752		12/29/2014	S-38752	· .	PC887700840	
LABOR & EQUIPMENT T	ro clean main si	WER FOR 2ND.	OPINION.	•	•	
CAND DOUBLE 4" & 6' SEWER WITH LOTS OF BARRY WAS ON SITE.			EVE DRAIN. PULL ING. TELEVISED T	ED BACK TREE HE SEWER AND	ROOTS. FLUSHE	D
TEVE 2.25 HRS. IATE 2.25 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER HOU	JR	тот	AL: \$450.00			
MISCELLANEOUS/EQUIF SEWER MACHINE CAMERA SUCCESSFUL	PMENT	į	the notice of the work and technical and tec	lour ion morth in event accepted. Signature in the streethed in ted the same in accepted.	voice(s) is (arc) true and the charges are made we have a support of the charges are made we have a support of the charges are supported by the charge and controller's Office	ere mulfi signee) i correct
					Material Labor	0.00 450.00
			·	_	Subtotal Tax	450,00 0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

*** PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU ARE TAX EXEMPT ***

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 1334 LINCOLNWAY E SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

38769		12/30/2014	S-38769		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Numbe	r Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse #
38769		12/30/2014	S-38769		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR 2ND	OPINION.			
LEANED THE SEWER OF GET 6" KNIVES THE THE NEIGHBOR.	FROM THE BASEME! THROUGH THE CLE	NT CLEAN OUT AN UT. THE C	WITH DOUBLE 3	' & 4" KNIVES S THE LINE AND F	EVERAL TIMES. COU OUND THAT IT TIES	
YLER 3.5 HRS TEVE 3.5 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HO	UR	TOTAL:	\$700.00		•	
ISCELLANEOUS/EQUI SEWER MACHINE UCCESSFUL	PMENT		the orde (Ca	mulanai of services for ared at directived accepted at directived accepted	1. 1.1	were
<u>.</u>	<u>-</u>	·		·	Material Labor	0.00 700.00
					Subtotal Tax	700.00 0.00
					Grand Total	700.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 1109 WOODWARD SOUTH BEND, IN 46616

38778		12/31/2014	S-38778		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lice	nse#
38778		12/31/2014	S-38778		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT						
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6" COTS. FLUSHED LI COKS GOOD. BARRY	KNIVES OUT 100 NE WITH LOTS OF WAS ON SITE.	FT. FROM 4" WATER AND IT	CLEAN OUT IN THE IS FLOWING FINE		FULLED BACK TREE THE SEWER AND IT	. , .
TEVE 1.25 HRS. ARRED 1.25 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER H	OUR	TOTAL:	\$250.00			
JCCESSFUL			.or organe <u>2</u> (Cate)	er shor cervices for I and reperved acce 12-15 Sig	An S- Kam nature (Department Head or	e were msl Designee)
			Thereby j and tha	rcertify that the acta we audited the sam	ched invoice(s) is (are) true e in accordance with IC 5-1	and correct 1-10-1.6
			(Date)		for Controller's Office	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
					Material Labor	0.00 250.00
					Subtotal Tax	250.00 0.00
					Crand Total	250.0

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Page 1 of 1

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT **SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700** Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 2016 KENDALL SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

38788		12/31/2014	S-38788		Amount Paid
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License#
38788	.	12/31/2014	S-38788		PC887700840
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	ewer for 2nd.	OPINION.		

RAN DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES OUT 50 FT FROM 6" OUTSIDE CLEAN OUT ON NORTH SIDE OF THE HOUSE. PULLED BACK TREE ROOTS. FLUSHED THE LINE WITH LOTS OF WATER AND SEWER IS OPEN & FLOWING FINE. TELEVISED THE SEWER AND IT LOOKS GOOD. BARRY WAS ON SITE.

JARRED

1.75 HRS

1.75 HRS STEVE 0 \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$ 350.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby cartify that the attached invoice(a) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were proceed and received accepted.

Signature (Department flead of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6.

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0,00 350.00
Subtotal	350.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	350.00

NET 30. 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT' SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATIN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 2208 BERGAN SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

38798		1/2/2015	S-38798		Amount Paid
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #
38798		1/2/2015	S-38798		PC887700840

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR 2ND. OPINION.

RAN SEVERAL DIFFERENT SIZE KNIVES THROUGH 6" OUTSIDE CLEAN OUT. COULD ONLY GET APPROXIMATELY 60 FT. OUT. GOT STUCK SEVERAL TIMES. THE LINE IS DRAINING BUT SLOWLY. COULD NOT GET A VERY GOOD LOCATE ON THE SEWER. BARRY WAS ON SITE.

STEVE 4.0 HRS JARRED 4.0 HRS

@ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$800.00

UNSUCCESSFUL

I hereby certify that the pitached invoice(s) is (are) true and conect the material or service and the charges are made were ordered and received accorded.

.

(Date)

Signature (Department Head of Designee

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

DP 640-0020-811.34-091

Material Labor	0.00 800.00		
Subtotal	800.00		
Tax	0.00		
Grand Total	800.00		

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice Date:

1/8/2015

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

1115

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

January 7, 2015

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
Was not able to clean line due to roots. lawn. Installed double clean outs. Wo house and below 0 temperatures. Had	er Insurance Work Scope of Service Repaired section of pipe at 13+ feet deep. Ran new line to tree orked around 2" gas main, 8" water main, 3/4" water service to to remove a piece of asphalt 12'x20'x8"thick. There was 8" of of frost under asphalt in road. Hauled out asphalt from street	
Mobilization and Demobilization 416C Rubber Tire Backhoe ((2) Laborers (30)Hours @ \$55.00 Trucking (6) Hours @ \$80.00 (3) Sections of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$4 (2) 6"Clay to plastic boots @\$30.00 e (4) 6" Street L 45's @ \$35.00 each (2) 6"Whys @ \$40.00 each (2) 6" Clean out caps @ \$30.00 each Compactor Trench Box 8 x 10 Topsoil and grade project Excavation permit	each	\$ 70.00 1200.00 1650.00 480.00 120.00 60.00 140.00 80.00 60.00 50.00 300.00 75.00 25.00
·····		A 4 040 00
TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms N	iet 15 Days)	\$ 4,310.00

S-38799

1/2/2015

Page 1 of 1

250,00

250,00

0.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

18700

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



Amount Paid

Subtotal

Grand Total

Tax

SOUTH BEND SEWER KEVIN 3010 HARTZER SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #	
38799		1/2/2015	S-38799		PC887700840	
v.						
BOR & EQUIPMENT						
N DOUBLE 4" & 6" USHED THE LINE W E SEWER.	KNIVES OUT 80 ITH LOTS OF WAT	FT. FROM 6" O ER AND IT IS	UTSIDE CLEAN OUT. FLOWING FINE. BA	PULLED BAC ARRY WAS ON S	K TREE ROOTS. ITE AND TELEVISED	
EVE 1.25 HRS						
RRED 1.25 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HG	OUR	TOTAL: \$ 25	0.00			
the material of ordered and the ordered and th	ly that the attached involves revices for which the eccived accepted Signature (1)	Schurges the made v Lame epartment Head of E	vere - - 			
and I have au	idited the same in acco	rdance with 10 5-11-	10-1.8			
(Date)	for Cor	ntroller's Office				
	-					
DP 640-01	le20-811.2	Xe-091				_
					Material	0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

350.00

Grand Total

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER KEVIN 3010 HARTZER SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

38961		1/15/2015	S-38961		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Numbe	er P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Li	cense#
38961		1/15/2015	S-38961		PC887700840	
BOR & EQUIPME	ENT TO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR 2ND	OPINION.			
	6" KNIVES THROUGH BARRY WAS ON-SITI				NOTHING BACK - TOGETHER AND A	ŖE
EVE 1.75 HRS AM 1.75 HRS @ \$200.00 PE	•	OTAL: \$350.0	0			
ine mai ordered	y certify that the attached involverial or services for which the I and received accepted. Signature (Oc	ice(s) is (are) true an charges are made when the second se	ere L			
Thereby I and I ha	r certify that the attached involve we audited the same in accord	ce(s) is (are) true and lance with IC 5-11-10	d correct 0-1.6			
(Date)	for Confr	oller's Office				
					Material Labor	0.00 350.00
					Subtotal Tax	350.00 0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. **Drain Cleaning Division**

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

(574) 904-6315

TO

8516

DATE 1-5-15 JOB NO. 1-515-01

то	City o	of South Bend Sewer Dept DATE 1-5-1	5 JOE	3 NO. 1-57	5-01
	•	South Lafry ette Blud. JOBNAME_		· ·	
		Berd. In 46601 JOB LOCATION 1028	Talbat	57.	· :
	TERMS			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
*		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMO	UNT
>	-	20 pinine ity of South Bend.	<u> </u>		
		RANSO' to make From 6" TEE Ckes			
		out In True how to make ofthe 50'			
	-	to House side with 14, 2", 4,6	1/		
		Cottexs Heavy Kosts			
		Borry Camera.			
•		Total Canacita.	_		
			2 HOURS.	\$ 400.	00
•					
<u>-</u>	_				
		(pen)			
		I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct			
		the material or cervices for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.			
		2-4-15 Patr S. Kaminski			·
		(Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee)	-		
	<u></u>	Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and There audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	<u> </u>		
	· - -	(Data)			
		(Date) for Controller's Office			උව
			*	400,	
		DP 640-0620-811.36-091			
					İ

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1621 BELMONT SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

Grand Total

350.00

38804		1/5/2015	S-38804		Amount Paid	
CaliSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's	License#
38804		1/5/2015	S-38804		PC887700840	٠
ABOR 6 EQUIPMENT TO				<i>i</i>		
PRIED RUNNING SEVERA SET APPROXIMATELY 40	L DIFFERENT S FT. OUT. TE	IZE KNIVES TH LEVISED THE L	ROUGH 4" CLEAN O INE AND LOCATED.	UT IN THE BAS BARRY WAS O	EMENT. COULD N SITE.	ONTI
STEVE 1.75 HRS. ADAM 1.75 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER HOUR	l	TOTAL: \$350.	00			
INSUCCESSFUL						
the material o	fy that the attached in precise accepted. Signature		unsh			
Thereby certified and There at	fy that the ettached in idited the same in a cc	voice(s) is (are) true condance with IC 5-1	and correct 1-10-1.6			
(Dale)	for C	ontroller's Office				
DP 640-00	e20-811.	34-191	·		 	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Material Labor	0.00 350.00
				•	Subtotal Tax	350.00 0.00



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice#
1/9/2015	14686

Bill To

CITY OF SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 731 S LAFAYETTE BLVD. SOUTH BEND, IN 46601 ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWSKI

Terms	Project	Application #
Net 30	1621 BELMONT A	

Serviced	Item	Description	Hours	Rate	Amount
		1621 BELMONT AVE SEWER REPAIR			
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	EXCAVATOR	8.5	80.00	680.00
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	LABORER	17	55.00	935.00
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	HAND COMPACTOR	1	50.00	50.00
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	MATERIAL COST	1	197.08	197.08
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	MATERIAL MARKUP	1	19.71	19.71
1/6/2015	UTILITY-MU	TOPSOIL	1	75.00	75.00
		THIRD MAN DUE TO DEPTH AND COLD order TEMPS TO SPEED UP THE PROCESS. WE EXCAVATED THE SEWER LATERAL, BROKE A HOLE IN THE LINE TO ALLOW DAY OF THE ANALYSIS FOR CAMERA. WE INSTALLED A TWO WAY OF EARIOUT IN THE LINE ITS	material or services forced and received accepted and received accepted acc	or which the charges epted. And A. Krignature (Department invoice/s) is a licensed invoice/s) is a licensed invoice/s) is a licensed invoice/s).	Mand of Designee) are) true and correct h IC 5-11-10-1.6
	FINANCE	A two and one half percent (2 1/2%) service charge is added each month beginning thirty (30) days from the date of this invoice or any billing from C & E Excavating, Inc. If C & E Excavating, Inc., incurs any expense in the collection of monies owed, you are fully		0.00	0.00
		responsible for all collection costs including but not limited to attorney's fees. Indiana Sales Tax		7.00%	0.00

Thank you for your business.

LEVE 13 KDOX 1-13-15

Total

\$1,956.79

Balance Due

\$1,956.79

350.00

Grand Total

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 1621 BELMONT SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

38858		1/12/2015	S-38858		Amount Paid		
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor	's License	#
38858		1/12/2015	S-38858		PC8877008	40	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	ro clean main s	EWER AFTER RE	PAIR.	•			
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6" ROM SEWER REPAIR. NTO PIPE PATCHING	BARRY WAS ON	SITE AND TELE	LEAN OUTS IN THE VISED LINE. B.F	YARD THAT WE			
DAM 1.75 HRS TEVE 1.75 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HO	JR	TOTAL: \$350	0.00	,		•	
UCCESSFUL					·		
the material ordered and <u>2-4-</u> (Date)	tify that the attached into or services for which the received accepted. Signature (I tify that the attached invalid the same in accepted the same in accep	e charges are made Lam Department Head of roice(s) is (are) true a	were MAC Designee) and correct				
(Dale)	for Co	ntroller's Office					
P 440-01	(20-811.	3le-091		_			
					Mațerial Labor	"gr"	0.00 350.00
					Subtotal Tax	_	350.00 0.00

2,560.00

As Agreed

Service Invoice

S-38958

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT **SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700**

Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

38958

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATIN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601

1/20/2015



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1621 BELMONT SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

Amount Paid

CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #)
38958	•	1/20/2015	S-38958		PC887700840	
			N.			
BOR, MATERIAL & H	EQUIPMENT TO:			•		
STALL 4' X 6" PII	PE PATCH PER QU	OTE				
					•	
	ŧ					
	I hereby cer	rtify that the altached	invoice(s) is (are) true and	d correct		
		l or services for which I received accepted.	the charges are made we	ere		
		<i>-</i>	1./	/.		
	, <u>2-12</u> (Date)		4 & Lames			
	•		(Department Head of De			
	I hareby cer	lify that the attached	inypice(s) is (are) true and	correct		
	cent i usas a	Judised the same in a	cordance with IC 5-11-10	1-1.6		
	/Data)		2 4 11 2 200			
waan ∘	(Date)	for (Controller's Office			
			•			
DOK 1-27	.15		•			

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

To:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice Date:

1/19/2015

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285

Invoice No.:

1215

South Bend, IN 46637

(574)904-6315 Office

Completion Date:

January 14, 2015

City of South Bend Sewer Department 731 South Lafavette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

1440 Sunnymeade Ave., South Bend, IN

Sewer Insurance Work

Scope of Service

On 1/12/15 located broken pie under curb and repaired. Installed two new 6" clean outs. Hauled out one load of concrete, asphalt, and clay. Hauled back in one load of 53 crushed concrete from the street department. On 1/13/15 tried to clean line but was unable to get line clean. On 1/14/15 repaired sewer line from the curb to the main. Line was root infested all the way to the main and separated one joint back from the main. Hauled out one load of concrete, asphalt, frozen dirt and two loads of clay. Hauled back in one load of 53 crushed concrete not from the street department.

Time 5	P R#~+	arial (In Cit	^

	l
Mobilization and Demobilization 1/12/15	\$ 70.00
Mobilization and Demobilization 1/14/15	70.00
416C Rubber Tire Backhoe 1/12/15 (11) Hour @ \$80.00	880.00
416C Rubber Tire Backhoe 1/14/15 (10) Hour @ \$80.00	800.00
(2) Laborers (22)Hours @ \$55.00 1/12/15	1210.00
(2) Laborers (20) Hours @ \$55.00 1/14/15	1100.00
Trucking (8) Hours @ \$80.00 1/12/15	640.00
Trucking (8) Hours @ \$80.00 1/14/15	640.00
Crushed Concrete (30) Ton @ \$8.50 a ton 1/14/15	255.00
(2) Sections of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$40.00 each 1/12/15	80.00
(1) Section of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$40.00 each 1/14/15	40.00
(2) 6"Clay to plastic boots @\$30.00 each 1/12/15	60.00
(3) 6" Street L 45's @ \$35.00 each 1/12/15	105.00
(2) 6" 22's @ \$35.00 each 1/14/15	70.00
(2)6"Whys @ \$40.00 each 1/12/15	80.00
(2) 6" Clean out caps @ \$30.00 each 1/12/15	60.00
Compactor 1/12/15	50.00
Compactor 1/14/15	50.00
Topsoil and grade project	75.00
Excavation permit	25.00
Sewer Lateral Cleaning after repair (1) Hour @ \$200.00 an Hour 1/12/15	200.00
Sewer Lateral Cleaning (1.5) Hours @ \$200.00 an Hour 1/13/15	300.00
Could Fateral closured (112) trace @ feeting an inch	1

I hereby cartify that the atlached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

2-17-15
Signature (Department Head of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and there audited the mass are populance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date) for Continued of the

LEVE / 5 KNOK 1-27-15

Page 1 of I

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 3631 RAINBOW DR SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

Grand Total

500.00

38877		1/9/2015	S-38877		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lice	ense #
38877		1/9/2015	S-38877		PC887700840	
LABOR & EQUIPMENT	to clean main s	EWER FOR 2ND.	OPINION.			
LEANED MAIN SEWER NACK ROOTS. BARRY	FROM 4" CLEAN WAS ON SITE &			DOUBLE 4" & EAR TO THE MA		ED.
AN 2.5 HR FARRED 2.5 HR @ \$200.00 PER HO	S	TOTAL:	\$500.00		·	
UCCESSFUL						
the ma	ry certify that the attached terial or services for white diand, received accepted to the company of the compan	on the charges are m	menshi			
	y certify that the attache eve audited the some in					
(Date)	fc	or Controller's Office			,	•
DP 640-0	620-8U.	36-091	•			
					Material Labor	0.00 500.00
				_	Subtotal Tax	500.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8517

(574) 904-6315

_73/	S Languette Blud JOBNAME		· 	
South	Bend, Fru 46601 JOB LOCATION 734	South	30H	Street
TERMS				
	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMO	TNUC
>	2 opinion City of South Bend.			
	RAN 90' with 1/4, 2", 4" + 6" cutter	<u>r</u>	_	
 	to main From 4" out side Chawout			
	on worth side of House.	 		
	Heavy Roots FROM 8' to 20'4			
	A+ 40' to 45'		_	
	At 40' to 45'. line Chaused Barry Camera			
	(OPeN)	3 Hours	Z GOO	5 60
	ordered and received accessed.			
	2-12-15 Pata S- Kamungu (Date) Signoturu (Department Head of Designae)			
	I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct			
	and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.8			
	(Date) for Controller's Office	TOTAL	\$600.	00 v
	47			
			-1	

THANK YOU

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1734 COLLEGE SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39089		1/23/2015	S-39089		Amount Paid	
CaliSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Licens	ie#
39089		1/23/2015	S-39089		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	IO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR 2ND	OPINION.			
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6" HE LINE IS OPEN A			IN THE BASEMENT.	THE CITY T	ELEVISED THE LINE.	
YLER 2.0 HRS DAM 2.0 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOU	JR	TOTAL	: \$400.00			
UCCESSFUL	ı			·		
	the material or ordered and re	services for which the ceived accepted.	roice(s) is (are) true and co e charges are made were	rrect		
	<u>2-12-</u> (Date)		F. Kamuu Department Head of Design		•	
1	I hereby certify and I have audi	that the attached invi ted the same in acco	pice(s) is (are) true and con rdance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	rrect		
	(Date)	for Cor	stroiler's Office	 ,		
ар					Material Labor	0.00 400.00
				· -	Subtotal Tax	400.00
				-	Crand Total	400.00 \

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1610 E. DONALD SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

39109		1/27/2015	S-39109		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #	
39109		1/27/2015	S-39109		PC887700840	

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR 2ND OPINION.

RAN DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES 75 FT. FROM 4" OUTSIDE CLEAN OUT. PULLED BACK TREE ROOTS. FLUSHED SEWER WITH LOTS OF WATER AND IT IS OPEN & FLOWING FINE. TELEVISED THE SEWER AND IT LOOKS GOOD. BARRY WAS ON SITE.

STEVE JARRED 1.0 HRS. 1.0 HRS.

@ \$200,00 PER HOUR

TOTAL:

\$200.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and conect the meterial or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

2-12-19 (Date)

Signature (Department Head o

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

 Material
 0.00

 Labor
 200.00

 Subtotal
 200.00

 Tax
 0.00

 Grand Total
 200.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

400.00

Grand Total

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN DOMBROWSKI 1405 KESSLER PLACE SOUTH BEND, IN 46616

39132		1/28/2015	S-39132		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License	#
39132		1/28/2015	S-39132		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	sewer for seco	ND OPINION.			
	A LOT OF WATER				D BACK TREE ROOTS. VISED SEWER AND IT	
TEVE 2.0 HR DAM 2.0 HR	S				•	
@ \$ 200.00 PER	HOUR	TOTAL \$ 4	00.00	•		
UCCESSFUL			1			
			•			
	t	hereby certify that the he moterial or service entered and received	e attached invoice(s) is (a s for which the charges a accepted,	re) true and correct re made were		
•		2-12-15 Date)	Signature (Department			
	 	hereby certify that its and I have audited the	e attached invoice(s) is (a esame in accordance with	re) true and correct IC 5-11-10-1.6		
	Ć	Date)	for Controller's Off	lce	-	
					Material Labor	0.00 400.00
			,		Subtotal	400.00
				-	Tax	0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8518

(574) 904-6315

TO	City of South Bend Scwer Dept	DATE	1-28	-15 JOB	10. 128/5-01
	7B1 South Latayette Blud	JOB NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Soul Bad, In 46601	JOB LOCATION	606	South	3319 2+

TERMS

	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOU	NT
>	Second Opinion For City of South Bend	,		
	- Service 181			
	Ran 105' of eable through			-
	a 3" clean out in basement.			
	Ran Z'' to main Then tried			
· · ·	to get 4" through cost non to			
	make it tobiclay but was not	`		
	successful. Cameraed the east			_
	iron and Found that the cart in			_
Park	under the house had a flaw that			<u> </u>
	would not let us get through. Used	orrect	nee) orrect 6	
4	a 3"-6" spring loaded & xpandable	are) true and correct are made were	ad of Designee) true and correct 5-11-10-1,6	
	cultor after comerang tours heavy	Sre mg	in IC 5	eo <u>f</u>
	rock masses at several joints. Then	100	Si 30	Controllers Office
	used a bent noted cable using a	Psched invoice or which the considered	ttecher (num)	3
	solid half of 6" cutterwhich tout	chache Cr whie cepled	tteorer wne m	ioj
	longer to 21 Kroughly Elean inc.	Sartiy that the state or services and received ac	erify that the attachard from: a audited the stane in accour.	<u> </u>
_	Line is throughly clean to main.	certify that the state or service and received	Ι Ψ αν	
	Barry campaed, Roots and grease	the mater ordered a	i hereby o	(Date)
	were problem.			
	5 Hours Total			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SuccessFully Opened		\$ 1000	۵0°
			THANK	YOU

THÀNK YOU

450.00

Grand Total

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 2605 PRAST SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39163		1/29/2015	S-39163		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's	License #
39163		1/29/2015	S-39163		PC887700840	
BOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN	SEWER FOR SEC	OND OPINION.			
IED RUNNING SEVER LIEVE SEWER IS BR SITE.						WAS
RRED 2.25 HRS EVE 2.25 HRS @ \$ 200.00 PER HO	UR	TOTA	L \$ 450.00			
SUCCESSFUL						
	the r		tached invoice(s) is (are) to be which the charges are meepted.		·	
ı	(Date	<u>'-12-15</u> B) Si	ignature (Department Hea	d of Cesignee)	•	
			lached involve(s) is (are) to the in accordance with IC			
	(Date	e)	for Controller's Office			
				<u>.</u>	Material Labor	0.00 450.00
			ı		Subtotal Tax	450.00 0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice#
2/5/2015	14859

Bill To

CITY OF SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 731 S LAFAYETTE BLVD. SOUTH BEND, IN 46601 ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWSKI

Terms Project Application #

Net 30 2605 PRAST

Serviced	ltem	Description	Hours	Rate	Amount
- · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	2605 PRAST SEWER REPAIR			
1/30/2015	UTILITY-MU	LABORER	6.25	55.00	343.75
1/30/2015	UTILITY-MU	TRI-AXLE DUMPTRUCK	6.5	80.00	520.00
2/2/2015	UTILITY-MU	EXCAVATOR	10.5	140.00	1,470.00
2/2/2015	UTILITY-MU	LABORER	· 8.5	55.00	467.50
2/2/2015	UTILITY-MU	TRI-AXLE DUMPTRUCK	10.5	80.00	840.00
2/3/2015	UTILITY-MU	EXCAVATOR	8.5	140.00	1,190.00
2/3/2015	UTILITY-MU	LABORER	10.5	55.00	577.50
2/3/2015	UTILITY-MU	TRI-AXLE DUMPTRUCK	8.5	80.00	680.00
2/3/2015	UTILITY-MU	TRIP CHARGE EXCAVATOR	1	250,00	250.00
2/3/2015	UTILITY MU	COMPACTOR HAND	1	50.00	50.00
2/5/2015	UTILITY-MU	TOPSOIL	1 1	75.00	75.00
2/5/2015	UTILITY-MU	MATERIAL COST	1	312.83	312,83
2/5/2015	UTILITY-MU	MARKUP ON MATERIAL	1	· 31.28	31.28
		We mobilized in the excavator, snow plowed the			•
		work area and extended the cuts so we could do		Ì	
-		the pavement removal. We removed asphalt and		ļ	
	1	frost and disposed of offsite. We excavated for the	1		
	ì	repair, repaired the line with 34' of new pipe and	1	1	
	1	mudded up tee to main. We installed a two way			
	,	cleanout in the line. We backfilled and compacted			
	ł	teh sand. We hauled in sand and #53 and prepped			
	1	for asphalt patch.	į.		
	*	ior applies bases			
	1		į	İ	
•	1		.	j	
]		1	ł	
	!				
				. 1	,
				•	

Thani	c vou	for vo	our busines:
1 1101112	a you	IGI YU	ou chailtea

LEUR15 KDOK 2-17-15

Total

Balance Due



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
2/5/2015	14859

Bill To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		j			
CITY OF SOUTE 731 S LAFAYET SOUTH BEND, I ATTN: KEVIN D	IN 46601	DEPARTMENT	Terms	Proje	ct An	plication #
						,
	т.	·	Net 30	2605 PR	<u>-</u>	
Serviced	Item	Description		Hours	Rate	Amount
	FINANCE	A two and one half percent (2 charge is added each month be days from the date of this investment of the charge in the date of the investment of the charge in the charge	eginning thirty (30) bice or any billing If C & E xpense in the bu are fully		7.00%	0.00
		Indiana Sales Tax			7.5070	
	the rorde	by certify that the attached involcinaterial or services for which the color and received accepted. 17-15 Signature (December 2) Chy certify that the attached involcinate audited the same in according to the same	P Kamune partment Pead of Designation	ignee)		
	(Da	te) for Cont	roller's Office			
hank you for you	r business.	······································		Total		\$6,807.86
				Balan	ice Due	\$6,807.86

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8521

(574) 904-6315

o city of South Bend Sewer Days. DATE 2.3-15	JOB NO	2315	<u>े । उ</u>
731 5 Lafayetk Blod. JOBNAME			
South Bend In 46601 JOB LOCATION 510 B	ind sell	24	
TERMS			
DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMO	JNT
2 opinion city of South Berd.			-
RAN 75 From 4" Basement Clean out			
to main. with 2" 4"+6" cottens.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
Roots + Grease Problem. Barry	·		<u> </u>
Canica 708.			
Camera		-	
1/2 HOURS	,	300,	90
	<u></u>		-
	- J		
	. \$		
	1		
			<u> </u>
(OPEN)	13		
Thereby cartify that the attached invoice(3) is read true and correct. The material or selectes for which the charges are made were.			
ordered and receiver accepted.	i ji		
2 12 15 Signature (Department Head of Designee)	- K		
Leastify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct		40-	00 /
and have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	TOTAL	₹300.	1
Control of the contro	. <u></u>		
(Date) for Controller's Office 55			√
		THANK	YOU

Page 1 of 1

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 3206 HILLTOP DR SOUTH BEND, IN 46614

39249		2/6/2015	\$-39249		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #	
39249		2/6/2015	S-39249		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT T	FO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR SECO	ND OPINION.			

RAN DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES 75 FT. FROM THE OUTSIDE CLEAN OUT TO THE CITY MAIN. PULLED BACK TREE ROOTS AND WIPES. THE LINE IS OPEN AND FLOWING FINE. THE CITY TELEVISED THE LINE.

2.25 HRS. TYLER JARRED 2.25 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$ 450.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby cartify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the clumes are made were ordered and received accepted,

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 450.00
Subtotal	450.00
Tax	0,00
Grand Total	450.00 √

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

٩

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8522

(574) 904-6315

TO	City of South Bend Sewer	$J_{\epsilon ho}$	2-6-1	5 JOB NO. 2615 01	_
	731 S. Lafayette Blud	JOB NAME			_
	South Bend In 46601	JOB LOCATION	3237	Ardmore Trl.	
	TERMS				

	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOU	NT
>	Second Opinion For City of South	k on A		
	JECONA OPINION TOT CITY OF STATE	3 44 44		-
	Ban 14", 2", 4" + 6" cutters			
·	75' to the main. Ran 14, 2"		-	
			<u>.</u>	
	1-1" and 6" cutters 60' toward:			
e e e	the house Heavy roots from			
	30'-45' West inside house			,
	and ran 15' with a 41'b" ofter	<u> </u>		1
1	Barry cameraed the line.			
	, A	,		
•	4/2 Hours	j		
 	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-	· .	
<u>.</u>		1		
	Figure by certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct	h-1		
	The contest and received accepted.			
	2-12-15 Pate S. Kaminshi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
	(Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee)			
	Thereby certify it at the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct			
	and I have and suffer saking invaccordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	<u> </u>		 -
	(Date) for Controller's Office			<u> </u>
	to other a chice			J
	57	Total	900	00

THANK YOU

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8523

(574) 904-6315

TO City of South Band Sewen Rept DATE 2-9-14 JOBN	o. <u>29</u>	14-01
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7315 Lafayetk B/Ud. JOB NAME	side	Dr,
TERMS		
DESCRIPTION PRICE	AM	OUNT
20pinitors city of South Band	 _	
RAN 75' with 114, 2", 4", +36"	<u> </u>	
cutters. From 4" Clean out At	 	
House to main. Heavy Roots	 	
House to main. Heavy Roots In First 20'. Line cleaned		
Barry Camera.	ļ	
3 HOURS	600) 00
I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and		
the material or services for which the charges are made were conducted and received accepted.	лег 	
2-12-15 Fitty S. Kamun (Date) Signature (Department Head of Des	sionee)	
Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and		
and theve audient the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-		
(Date) to Controller's Office		
Pe 1)		
() () ()		
TOTAL	600	. 00/
		-
	-	
58	THAN	IK YOU

Page 1 of 1

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY **806 N. ELMER** SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39274		2/9/2015	S-39274		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License#	
39274	·····	2/9/2015	S-39274		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT '	TO CLEAN MAIN S	ewer for seco	ND OPINION.		•	
eist norman 'All e' Gil	WATER TOO DO	FDOM THE CLE	AN OUT IN THE BA	SEMENT. PULI	LED BACK TREE ROOTS	

THE CITY TELEVISED THE LINE AND IT IS OPEN AND FLOWING FINE.

3.75 HRS. TYLER JARRED 3.75 HRS.

@ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$ 750.00

SUCCESSFUL

I bereby certify that the obsolved involve(s) is (are) true and correct the meterial or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

If thereby certify that the effected invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 750.00
Subtotal	750.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	750.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. **Drain Cleaning Division**

 $(2e^{-\frac{1}{2}} + e^{-\frac{1}{2}} + e^$

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

8524

(574) 904-6315

то	City o	of South Bend Source Dept. DATE 2/13/	/5 JOB	NO. 213	15-01
	731	Source Lafage HC Blud. JOB NAME	<u> </u>	** 	
	South	Bendy In 46601 JOB LOCATION 701:	S 27+4 S	tree+	
	TERMS				
		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMO	UNT
>		2 opinion city City of South Bond			
		Raw 75 with 1/4, 2", 4", 6" cutters.	1		
		Heavy Roots, + Grease. Barry Comera			
		For city.			
				,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
\perp	the materi	tify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct or services for which the charges are made were		840 - D	50
		o received accepted. 4 Hours		ø 800.	
ļ	<u>2-77</u> (Date)	Signature (Department Head of Designee)			
	I hereby co	ntify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6			-
<u></u>	(Date)	for Controller's Office			-
	• •	<u> </u>			
-		(OPen)			
				de	00,
			TOTAL	8 800 ·	
		<u> </u>			
		60			
		00		TLIANIZ	· VOU

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 936 S. 36'TH SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

39370		2/17/2015	S-39370		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Licer	nse #
39370		2/17/2015	S-39370		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN S	EWER FOR SECO	OND OPINION.			
AN DOUBLE 4" AND OOTS. SEWER IS OP 5 FT OUT. LOCATED	EN AND FLOWING	FINE. SBSD TE	LEVISED THE LINE	E AND FOUND A	ULLED BACK TREE BREAK IN THE LINE	
TEVE 3 HOURS ARRED 3 HOURS 3 \$200.00 PER HOU	r tota	L \$ 600.00				-
OCCESSFUL OPEN 6v1	ta Dig 1 2-24-18		I hereby certify that the a the material or services to critered and received accepted cr which the charge cepted. Signalure (Departmentached invoice(s) is	s are made were American Int Head of Designes) s (are) true and correct		
		,	(Dale)	for Controller's	Office	
		- v ****	-			
					Material Labor	0.00 600.00
					Subtotal Tax	600.00 0.00
					Grand Total	600.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice Date:

2/18/15

2043 South Bend, Ave. PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

2115

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

February 18, 2015

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DE	SCRIPTION		PRICE
936 South	36 th St., South Bend, IN		
:	,		
Sewer In	surance Work		
Scop	e of Service		
Pipe was broken under curb 3 ft. into street. R	epaired line and installed two	o clean outs. Cleaned line	
Mobilization and Demobilization	Techeo (Date) Signatur (Date)	In the charges are made were **Examination of Designee invoice(s) is (are) true and correct	\$ 70.00 640.00 880.00 320.00 80.00 60.00 140.00 40.00 60.00 300.00 75.00 50.00 25.00 200.00
UK/5 KAOK 2-19-15	(Date) for	Controller's Office	_

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 927 E. OAKSIDE SOUTH BEND, IN 46614

Grand Total

350.00 ✓

39458		2/25/2015	S-39458		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License	; #
39458		2/25/2015	S-39458	. ———	PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT	ro clean main s	EWER FOR SECO	ND OPINION.		•	
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6" OTS OF WATER AND D AS ON SITE.	KNIVES OUT 100 IT IS OPEN & FL	FT. FROM CLE OWING FINE.	AN OUT IN LIVING TELEVISED SEWER	ROOM. FLUSH LINE AND IT L	ED THE LINE WITH OOKS GOOD. BARRY	
ARRED 1.75 HRS TEVE 1.75 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HG	DUR	TOTAL: \$3	50.00			
JCCESSFUL	the material or service codered and received 3-19-15 (Date) Thereby certify that it and I have audited the	tes for which the characteristics fo	trient Head of Designee) s) is (are) true and correct ce with IC 5-11-10-1.6	-		
	(Date)	IOI COMBUR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Material	0.00
			,	_	Labor Subtotal	350.00
					Tax	0.00

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. **Drain Cleaning Division**

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8525

THANK YOU

(574) 904-6315

то	City	of South Bend Sewer Dept. DATE 2-21	<u>- 15</u> JOB N	o. <u>2261</u>	5-01
	731	South Lafayethe Blud JOBNAME			
		Benil , Tru 46601 JOB LOCATION 197		BANK	
	TERMS	,		•	
		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOL	INT
>		2 opinions city et South Bend.			
		RAND 35 WITH 1'4 + 2" CUHERS	-		*
		Through 4" Busement Chan out.			
		Line is 4" PVC, was Not	1		
		able to over Line Barry Camera			
		+ we Located.		<u> </u>	
		1 House	.5	200.	00
>	 -				_
		NOT OPero		-	
		7701 07610			
	I hereby	certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct			
	the mate	ial or services for which the charges are made were and received accepted.		<u> </u>	
		2-15 Patr S. Kaminshi			
·	(Date)	Signature (Department Head of Designee)		**************************************	do (
<u>:</u>	Theraby and that	certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct e-audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	Total	200.	do √
		for Controlled's Office			1
	(Dale)	for Controller's Office 64			; ; ; ; ;

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

To:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice Date:

3/3/15

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

Invoice No.:

2215

(574)904-6315 Office

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

February 27, 2015

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

1972 Creekbank Ln., South Bend, IN

Sewer Insurance Work

Scope of Service

4" PVC line next to garage was broke and 10 feet towards the front of the garage flow was restricted due to line being partially crushed. Repaired pipe and installed two new 4" clean outs. Barry cameraed line and it was in good shape.

Time & Material On-Site

Mobilization and Demobilization Mini Excavator (6.5) Hour @ \$80.00 (2) Laborers (13)Hours @ \$55.00

(1) Sections of 4" SDR 35 pipe @ \$20.00 each

(2) 4" Clay to plastic boots @ \$15.00 each

(1) 4" Street L 45's @ \$18.00 each

(1) 4" Wy @ \$20.00 each

(1) 4" Clean out cap @ \$15.00 each

Topsoil and grade project

520.00 715.00 20.00 30.00

\$

18.00 20.00

70.00

15.00 75.00

t hereby certify that the obtained invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were

cirtered and received accepted.

3-12-15

(Date)

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and theve audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

WAL 2 KPOK 3-4-15

TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms Net 15 Days)

\$ 1,483.00 🗸

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 826 E. DUBAIL SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

39479		2/26/2015	S-39479		Amount Paid			
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License#			
39479		2/26/2015	S-39479		PC887700840	•		

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

CLEANED SEWER FROM 4" BASEMENT CLEAN OUT APPROXIMATELY 100 FT. TO CITY MAIN WITH DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES. CITY OF SOUTH BEND TELEVISED THE LINE. THE LINE IS OPEN & FLOWING FINE.

DAVE R. 2.0 HRS JARRED 2.0 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$400.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or earlies for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

3-12-15

(Daie

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached involve(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-90-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 400.00
Subtotal	400.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	400.00~

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 1230 S. 30TH SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

39492		2/27/2015	S-39492		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's Lic	ense #
39492		2/27/2015	S-39492		PC887700840	

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN & TELEVISE MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

CLEANED SEWER FROM 4" BASEMENT CLEAN OUT APPROXIMATELY 75 FT. TO THE MAIN USING MULTIPLE KNIVES. THE LINE OPENED AND FLOWED GOOD. TELEVISED THE LINE AS CITY WAS NOT ON SITE. FOUND PATCH AT CAST TO CLAY CONNECTION THAT IS COMING APART. ALSO FOUND CRACKED TILE FROM APPROXIMATELY 38 FT. OUT TO APPROXIMATELY 50 FT. MARK. CAMERA WOULD NOT GO THROUGH 60 FT. AT OFF SET. DID NOT RUN DOUBLE 6" THROUGH CRACKED AREA FOR FEAR OF DOING FURTHER DAMAGE. CALLEI KEVIN WITH CITY OF SOUTH BEND AND HE ADVISED TO PULL OFF JOB AND THEY WOULD LATERAL LAUNCH SEWER AND INVESTIGATE FURTHER NEXT WEEK.

DAVE R. 3.25 HRS ADAM 3.25 HRS @ \$ 200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$650.00

SUCCESSFUL COMING

I hereby certify that the albert ad invoke (a) is (are) true and correct time their file is services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

3-12-15

(i)ale

Signature (Department Head of Designae)

Thereby certify that the ettached imposes(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the out in pocordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Data) for Controller's Office

 Material
 0.00

 Labor
 650.00

 Subtotal
 650.00

 Tax
 0.00

 Grand Total
 650.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S, LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN 1230 S. 30TH SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

39534		3/4/2015	S-39534		Amount Paid
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #
39534		3/4/2015	S-39534		PC887700840
LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO	CLEAN MAIN S	ewer for secoi	no opinion.		
RAN DOUBLE 6" KNIVES DPEN AND FLOWING FINE		THE CLEAN OUT TELEVISED THE	IN THE BASEMENT LINE.	TO THE CITY	MAIN. THE LINE IS
TYLER 1.5 HRS. TED 1.5 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER HOUR		TOTAL:	\$ 300.00		
SUCCESSFUL	th e	horeby certify that the te material or service refered and received a 3-12-15	Λ	ro made were	•

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

for Centroller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 300.00			
Subtotal	300.00			
Tax	0.00			
Grand Total	300.00			

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8527

(574) 904-6315

го	City of South Rend Sewer Pept	DATE 3-2-15 JOB NO. 3215-01
	731 South Latayette Blud	JOB NAME
	South Bed In 46601 10	BLOCATION 726 East Broadway

TERMS

	DESCRIPTION	PRICE_	AMOL	JNT
>	Second Opinion For City of South Bu			
* 1				
	Cable was stuck in 4" clear			
	out at house. Line was slow	·		
	draining. Ran cable alongside			
	their cable 100' to main.			
	Ran water and washed sower pipe			
	out. Pulled cable back Barry			
	carreacd line and Found 2			
	Spots in sewer line that were		,	
	broke or coving in Located those			
	2 spals in driveway and street.	,		
•				
	2 Hours			
		···		
	Open but needs repaired			
Î	Thictaby carify that the attached involce(s) is (are) true and correct the major all or pervious for virigh the charges are made were			
	critered and received secrepted.			
	(Date) Signature (Department Hoad of Designee)			
	Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have sudited the same in schodenus with IC 5-11-10-1.6			-
i	and I have guidited the same in 32 foregree with 10 5 11 10 1.5	Total	400	001
	(Date) for Controller's Office		TUANK	VOL

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From: Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc. Invoice Date:

3/3/2015

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

3115

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd.

South Bend, IN 46601

Completion Date:

March 3, 2015

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

70.00

880.00

1210.00

680.00

80.00

60.00

105.00

40.00

30.00

130.00

200.00

50.00

140.00

75.00

726 East Broadway, South Bend, IN

Sewer Insurance Work

Scope of Service

Cable was stuck outside of pipe. Located two broken spots in different areas of sewer line. Removed concrete approach and 8 feet of asphalt and concrete into street. Removed 30 inches of frost. Repaired pipe and installed new clean out in center of drive. Hauled out concrete approach and frozen soils in first load. Hauled out curb, road, and frozen soils in second load. Hauled in one load of 53 crushed concrete.

Time & Material On-Site Mobilization and Demobilization 416C Rubber Tire Backhoe (11) Hour @ \$80.00

(2) Laborers (22) Hours @ \$55.00 Trucking (8.5) Hours @ \$80.00

(2) Sections of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$40.00 each

(2) 6"Clay to plastic boots @\$30.00 each (3) 6" Street L 45's @ \$35.00 each

(1)6"Whys @ \$40.00 each

(1) 6" Clean out caps @ \$30.00 each

(1) Cast iron casting for clean out @ \$130.00 each

20 Ton of 53 crushed concrete @ \$10.00 a ton Compactor

Trench Box 6 x 6

Topsoil and grade project

I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the maledal or services for which the charges are made were cridered and received accepted.

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1,6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Leval 5 KDOK 3-4-15

TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms Net 15 Days)

\$ 3.750.00

Cass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8526

THANK YOU

(574) 904-6315

то <u>С 1</u> 1	ty of South Bend Sewer Dept DATE d-2	7-15 JOB	NO. 2211	2.01
	of South Latayette Blud JOB NAME			
<u> </u>	July Bend, In 46601 JOB LOCATION 83	3 N. E	mer	
TERMS	000 200 1101			
TEMAG	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMO	INT
>	Second Opinion To- City of South Bond			
	DECONER OPINION 10- CITY OF SOUTH IS EVE	<u> </u>		
	Ran 1/4" and 2" cutters 105			
	into Main. Line had heavy			
	studge and roots from 35' to			
	90'. Worked sand and studge or			
	of belly into main Barry			
	Cameraed line and line was			
	Droke near main, line is			- -
	currently draining but needs repair	rpの.		
				1
	4 /2 Hours			
>		,		
•	Open but needs repaired			
	, i			
	! Thereby certify that the attached laudice(s) is (are) true and correct ine material or services to, which the charges are made were			
	demonstration and the second s			-
	(Date) Signature (Department Heart of Designee)			
	hereby certify that the office that the control of			
	and I have sudited the some in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6			
	(Date) for Controllers Off	Total	900	001

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From:

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice Date:

3/17/2015

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice No.:

3215

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

Completion Date:

March 16, 2015

731 South Lafavette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

833 North Elmer, South Bend, IN

Sewer Insurance Work

Scope of Service

Pipe was broke at main. Ran new pie from main to tree lawn. Installed two new 6" clean outs. After removing asphalt and concrete there was a sinkhole in the road down to main. Hauled out one load of asphalt and hauled in one load of crushed concrete.

Time & Material On-Site

Mobilization and Demobilization 416C Rubber Tire Backhoe

(11) Hour @ \$80.00

(2) Laborers (22) Hours @ \$55.00

Trucking (5) Hours @ \$80.00

(3) Sections of 6" SDR 35 pipe @ \$40.00 each

(1) 6"Clay to plastic boots @\$30.00 each

(4) 6" Street L 45's @ \$35.00 each

(2)6"Whys @ \$40.00 each

(2) 6" Clean out caps @ \$30.00 each

15 Ton of 53 crushed concrete @ \$10.00 a ton

Compactor

Trench Box 8 x 10

Topsoil and grade project

Excavation Permit

1210.00 400.00 120.00 30.00 140.00 80.00 60.00

70.00

880.00

150.00 50.00 300.00

75.00 25.00

I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Lava 15 KD OK 3-17-15

TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms Net 15 Days)

\$ 3,590,00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1409 E. SOUTH ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

39498	,	3/2/2015	S-39498		Amount Paid
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #
39498		3/2/2015	S-39498		PC887700840

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

RAN DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES OUT FROM 4" CLEAN OUT IN THE BASEMENT 115 FT. PULLED BACK SOME TREE ROOTS. THE SEWER LINE IS OPEN AND FLOWING FINE. BARRY WAS ON SITE AND TELEVISED THE LINE.

STEVE 1.75 HRS ADAM 1.75 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$350.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby cartify that the attributed innelects) is (are) true and correct the moterial or services for which this charges are made were collect and received possible.

J-

Signature (Department Head of Designee)

Thereby certify that the attach attinyolog(c) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 350.00
Subtotal	350.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	350.00 ✓

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 722 O'BRIEN SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39360		3/6/2015	S-39360		Amount Paid
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License#
39360		3/6/2015	S-39360		PC887700840

ROOTS. FLUSHED SEWER WITH LOTS (GOOD. BARRY WAS ON SITE.

STEVE 2.25 HRS. JARRED 2.25 HRS.

@ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL \$450.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

3-19-15

(Dale)

Signature (Department Heart of Designae)

Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 450.00
Subtotal	450.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	450.00 √

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1210 HANEY SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

Subtotal

Grand Total

Tax

600.00 0.00

600,00

39585		3/9/2015	S-39585		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License	#
39585		3/9/2015	S-39585		PC887700840	
			•		-	
BOR & EQUIPMENT	TO CLEAN MAIN SI	EWER FOR SECC	ND OPINION.			
AN DOUBLE 4" & 6' LUSHED WITH LOTS ITE.	' KNIVES OUT 160 OF WATER, FLOWING	' FROM CLEANC G PROPERLY.	OUT ON SIDE OF HO TELEVISED SEWER	USE. PULLED AND LOOKS GOO	BACK TREE ROOTS. DD. BARRY WAS ON	•
TEVE 3 HRS. DAM 3 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER I	HOUR TOTAL	L: \$600.00				
JCCESSFUL						
	mo material c	ly that the elloched is a services for which a acceived accepted.	ivología) lo (are) true and i the charges are made war	correct e		
	3-19-	15 Synakre	T. Kamins (Department Hood of Dos	<u>free)</u>		
	I heroby certil : and I have au	ly that the etteched in affied the same in ac	ryclice(a) is (are) true and coordance with IC 5-11-10-	correct 1.6		·
	(Dale)	for C	Controller's Office			
	· · ·			.	Material	0.00
					Labor	600.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1911 LEER ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46613

39622		3/9/2015	S-39598-1	Amount Paid		
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contráctor's Lice	ense#
39622		3/9/2015	S-39598-1	PC887700840		

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

RAN KNIVES FROM EVE DRAIN ON SIDE OF HOUSE - GOT LINE OPEN. TELEVISED LINE IN BASEMENT AND FOUND 6" P.V.C. OUTSIDE CLEANOUT BURRIED IN SIDE YARD BY DOOR. RAN SEVERAL DIFFERENT KNIVES THROUGH THE CLEANOUT AND COULDN'T GET PAST SPOT IN STREET. TELEVISED LINE AND LOCATED SEWER. SEWER IS DRAINING. BARRY WAS ON SITE.

STEVE 5 HRS.
TYLER 4 HRS.
ADAM 1.5 HOURS
@ \$200.00

TOTAL LABOR \$1,000.00

MATERIALS - 6" FERNCO CAP

MATERIALS \$5.09

GRAND TOTAL \$1,005.09

SUCCESSFUL 015

Thereby certify final the effected baveloc(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

ensered and received attachter

(Fisher)

Signature (Department Read of Designee)

Thereby usuify that the attached involce(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Dale)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	4.76 1,000.00
Subtotal	1,004.76
Tax	0.33
Grand Total	1,005.09

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
3/12/2015	15039

Bill To

CITY OF SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 731 S LAFAYETTE BLVD. SOUTH BEND, IN 46601

ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWSKI

Terms	Project	Application #
Net 30	1911 LEER AVE	

	Description	Hours	Rate	Amount
UTILITY-MU	EXCAVATOR	11.5	140.00	1,610.00
UTILITY-MU	LABORER	_ 23		1,265.00
UTILITY-MU	TRI AXLE DUMPTRUCK	11	80.00	880.00
UTILITY-MU	EXCAVATOR	9.5	140.00	1,330.00
		19.5	55.00	1,072.50
	TRI AXLE DUMPTRUCK	10	80.00	800.00
UTILITY-MU	TRIP CHARGE EXCAVATOR		250:00	250.00
		` .	50.00	50.00
		. 1	75.00	75.00
Q	DIGGING BOX	1	400.00	400.00
	DIGGING BOX	1	300.00	300.00
UTILITY-MU	MATERIAL COST	1	338.10	338.10
UTILITY-MU	MARKUP ON MATERIAL	I	18.66	33.81
	WE MOBILIZED AN EXCAVATOR IN AND			
	OUT FOR THIS PROJECT AND UTILIZED A			,
	DUMP TRUCK FOR REMOVAL OF ASPHALT			
	HAULING OF RECYCLED CONCRETE. WE	5		
	REMOVED THE ASPHALT STREET AND			
	HAULED OFF. WE WENT FROM THE CURB	İ		
	SIDE OF SIDEWALK AND INSTALLED A	. 1		
į		}	į	
-			{	
		ļ	į	
		i		
ĺ		ľ	•	
-		İ		
ľ		Ì		
	"			
·	SEWER MAIN.			
	UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU UTILITY-MU	UTILITY-MU UTILIT	UTILITY-MU UT	UTILITY-MU UTILIT

Thank you for your business.

Total

Balance Due



Mailing Address: 53767 CR 9 Elkhart, IN 46514 574-262-4346

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
3/12/2015	15039

Bill To						
731 S LAFAYE SOUTH BEND,	IN 46601	DEPARTMENT			·	
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWSKI			Terms	Project	Application #	
			Net 30	1911 LEER AVE		
Serviced	Item	Descriptio	n	Hours	Rate	Amount
	FINANCE	the material or services ordered and received at 3-19-15 (Date) I hereby certify that the	eginning thirty (30) pice or any billing if C & E expense in the put are fully costs including but altached invoice(s) is (and for which the charges are coepted.	earl of Designee) true and correct C 5-11-10-1.6	7.00%	0.00
Thank you for yo	our business.			Total		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/ میں ب	15 KDal	K 3-17-15				\$8,404.41
16061	1 1000	- , - , -		Balance	Due	\$8,404.41

0.00

600.00

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT KEVIN OR BARRY 937 S. 21ST SOUTH BEND, IN 46615

Tax

Grand Total

39604		3/10/2015	S-39604		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License	#
39604		3/10/2015	S-39604		PC887700840	
ABOR AND EQUIPMEN	IT TO CLEAN MAIN	SEWER FOR SE	COND OPINION.			
	6" KNIVES FROM PULLED BACK TREE		SIDE CLEANOUT IN . TELEVISED AND I		RIVEWAY TO CITY MAIN BARRY WAS ON SITE.	
TEVE 3.5 HRS. ED 3.5 HRS. @ \$200.00 PER H	OUR TOTAL	\$600.00				
UCCESSFUL	the material or service ordered and received 3-19-15 (Date)	es for which the charge accepted, Signature (Departness attached invoice(s)	Hamintal nent Head of Dasignee) is (are) true and correct			
	(Date)	for Controller	s Office			, , ,
•						,
					Material Labor	0.00 600.00
	-			-	Subtotal	600.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

350.00 \

Grand Total

Service Invoice

BOB FRAME PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700 Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT.
BARRY
ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS.
731 S. LAFAYETTE
SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT 118 N. COQUILLARD SOUTH BEND, IN 46617

39687		3/16/2015	S-39687		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License	#
39687		3/16/2015	S-39687		PC887700840	
ABOR & EQUIPMENT T	o clean main s	ewer for seco	ND OPINION.			
AND DOUBLE 4" AND INE. IT IS OPEN A	6" KNIVES 100 ND FLOWING FIN		BASEMENT CLEAN OU	T. THE CITY	TELEVISED THE	
YLER 1.75 HRS TEVE 1.75 HRS @ \$200.00 PER HOU	R	TOTAL: \$	350.00			
JCCESSFUL						
:						
,	I hereby certify that the meterial or serv ordered and receiv	doos for which the ch	(s) is (are) true and correct targes are made were	1		
	3-19-15 (Date)	Signature (Ocpo	d. Kamundu a.lmdit Heart of Designee)	·		
	Thereby certify that and I have audited	The effected invoice the same in accorda	e(s) is (are) true and correct ace with IC 5-11-10-1.6	ŧ		
	(Date)	for Contro	ller's Office	went of		
<u> </u>					Material Labor	0.00 350.00
				-	Subtotal	350.00
					Tax	0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637



8528

(574) 904-6315

TO .	City of South Bend Sewer Kept. DATE 3-17-1	<u>′S</u> JOB N	o. <u>3/7/</u>	5-01
	731 south Lafay = He Bled JOBNAME			
•	South Pand In 46681 JOB LOCATION 1222 So	UHL 3	2NStreet	
·	TERMS			
	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOU	NT
·				
	Rans 90 to mains From 6" OUT Side			
	1	<u> </u>		
	Cheen out on North Side of House			}
	Live Had Root, + Wipe Problem Line	-		<u> </u>
	Clean Bury + Kevin Comerco Raw			<u> </u>
	15 to House Side of Cleanout			-
				<u> </u>
	2's Houses		\$500.	೧೦
	and the state of t	_		
				 -
			-	
			 -	
			 	
		<u> </u>		 - -
				<u> </u>
	(OPeN)			_
_	I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were		2	
	cridered and received accepted.			
	(Date) Signature (Department Head of Designee)		\$500.	00 1
	Legreby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct	TOTAL	<u> </u>	-
	and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6	_	 	
	(Date) for Controller's Office			
	(Date) for Controller's Office			
			THANK	YOU

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637



8529

(574) 904-6315

PRICE	AMOL	NT
·		
	<u> </u>	- -
		-
,		
<u> </u>		
	 :	-
		-
	S00.	Ø
	-	 -
		+-
		+
		-
	-	-
		+
		-
70116	\$1800	
_	70120	7011C 8800

TO City of South Bend Sewer Not DATE 3-25-15 JOBNO. 32575-01

Bass Excavating & Trk. Inc. Drain Cleaning Division

2043 South Bend Ave. PMB 285 South Bend, IN 46637

INVOICE

8530

THANK YOU

(574) 904-6315

то	<u></u>	y of South Bend Sewer Dept DATE 3-	27-150B NO	· !•	
	73	5/ South Latayelle JOB NAME	·		
	S	out Bed Ty 46601 JOBLOCATION 1125	Brook	ield	
	TERMS				
		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOU	VT
>		Second Opinion For City of South	L Bead		
		Ray 2", 4" culters 75' to m	X158 .		
		Could not get b" cutter th	rough		
		Line is correctly draining.)		
					
		35 1/2 HOURS			
		Thereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct the material or services for which the charges are made were			
	-	ordered and received accepted. 4-15-15 The American	_		
		(Date) Signature (Department Flead of Designee)			
>		I hereby certify that the attached invoice(s) is (are) true and correct and I have audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1.6			
		(Date) for Controller's Office	/		1
					-
		Unsuccessful due to break at mai			
		Open Kevin making decision			
•					
				<u></u> -	
		93	Total	700	05

Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

Invoice

From: Bass Excavating and Trucking, Inc.

2043 South Bend, Ave.

PMB 285

South Bend, IN 46637 (574)904-6315 Office

Invoice Date:

4/13/2015

Invoice No.:

40115

To:

City of South Bend Sewer Department

731 South Lafayette Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601 Completion Date:

April 6, 2015

Contact Name:

Mr. Kevin Dombrowski

			PRICE	
<u>1125 North</u>	Brookfield St., South Bend, In			
<u>Sew</u>	er Insurance Work			
	Scope of Service	-		
aul out asphalt and concrete and hauled	lization & Demobilization	\$	250.00 70.00	
Ti 15BL Excavator (10.5)	me & Material On-Site Hour @ \$140.00 Hour @ \$80.00 .00 0.00 each each	/- 1 2)	1470.00 840.00 1155.00 400.00 440.00 120.00 60.00 175.00 80.00 50.00 75.00 25.00	

TOTAL INVOICE (Payment Terms Net 15 Days)

\$ 5,270.00

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACUYN COURT **SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700**

Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT **KEVIN** 1130 N. COLLEGE SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

Grand Total

500.00

39858		3/31/2015	S-39858	. 	Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's L	icense #
39858		3/31/2015	S-39858		PC887700840	
HOME OWNER AND HAVE 3/31/15 RAN DOUBLE	SITE AND FOUND THEM PUMP THE W 4" & 6" KNIVES TY TELEVISED THE	THE BASEMENT WATER OUT OF OUT 75 FT. 1 E SEWER LINE TOTAL: \$5	T WAS FLOODED. F THE BASEMENT & I FROM 4" CLEAN OUT AND IT LOOKS GOO	RE-SCHEDULE THE BASES OD. BARRY & 1	MENT, PULLED E KEVIN WERE ON S	ing. Back
		ordered and re 4-8-16 (Date) Thereby certify	eceived accepted.	tment Head of Desi (s) is (are) true and o	<u>J</u> gnael	
	<u> </u>	(2012)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					Material Labor	0.00 500.00
					Subtotal	500.00
·					Гах	0.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700

Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT, BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT **BARRY** 1628 N. ADAMS SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39889		4/1/2015	S-39889		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License#	
39889		4/1/2015	S-39889		PC887700840	

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

RAND DOUBLE 4" 7 6" KNIVES THROUGH OUTSIDE CLEAN OUT 75 FT. TO THE MAIN. PULLED BACK TREE ROOTS. FLUSHED THE SEWER WITH LOTS OF WATER AND IT IS OPEN AND FLOWING FINE. CITY TELEVISED THE LINE TO THE MAIN AND IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION.

1.5 HRS TYLER JARRED 1.5 HRS

@ \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$300.00

SUCCESSFUL

Thereby certify that the attached involve(s) is (are) true and introduct the material or services for which the charges are made was: ordered and received accepted.

Styrain a (Department Poad of Designant)

Thereby certify that the art and interfered is (and) three and correct and I have audited moins of mile and moe with IC 5-11-10-1.6

(Date)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 300.00
Subtotal	300.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	300.00 ✓

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS

BOB FRAME PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

2442 JACLYN COURT SOUTH BEND, IN 46614-3700

Phone: (574)291-7511 Fax: (574)299-1297

Billed Customer: #016263

SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPT. BARRY ATTN: KEVIN DOMBROWKSI-SEWER INS. 731 S. LAFAYETTE SOUTH BEND, IN 46601



SOUTH BEND SEWER DEPARTMENT BARRY 1647 JOHNSON SOUTH BEND, IN 46628

39846		4/1/2015	S-39846		Amount Paid	
CallSlip Number	P.O. Number	Invoice Date	Invoice Number	Due Date	Contractor's License #	
39846		4/1/2015	S-39846		PC887700840	

LABOR & EQUIPMENT TO CLEAN MAIN SEWER FOR SECOND OPINION.

RAN DOUBLE 4" & 6" KNIVES THROUGH 4" CLEAN OUT IN THE BASEMENT 100 FT TO THE MAIN. THE LINE HAD TREE ROOTS. FLUSHED THE LINE WITH LOTS OF WATER AND IT IS OPEN AND FLOWING FINE. THE CITY TELEVISED THE LINE AND IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION.

TYLER 1.5 HRS JARRED 1.5 HRS 0 \$200.00 PER HOUR

TOTAL: \$300.00

SUCCESSFUL

Therefore marily that the nitrohed laveles(s) is (are) true and conect line moderal or services for which the charges are made were ordered and received accepted.

(Date)

Signature (Department Head of Decice

Thereby certify that the attached fundice(s) is (are) true and opposit and Three audited the same in accordance with IC 5-11-10-1 6

(Darc)

for Controller's Office

Material Labor	0.00 300.00
Subtotal	300.00
Tax	0.00
Grand Total	300.00

NET 30, 2% FINANCE CHARGE AFTER 30 DAYS